PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHCHASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405 (X5)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NOTIFICHASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER NOTIFICHASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER SISTEMET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3016 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILLIAMOTON, NC. 28405 PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) E 000 Initial Comments An unannounced recertification/complaint suvey was conducted on 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. The facility was found in compliance with the required CFR 483,73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# 1NAU11. F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted in the facility from 07/15/19 through 07/20/19, 21 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated without deficiencies. F 580 Notify of Changes (Injury/Decline/Room, etc.) SS=D CFR(S): 483,10(g)(14)(Ni(V)(15) S483,10(g)(14) Notification of Changes. (i) A facility must immediately inform the resident representative(s) when there is: (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant hange in the resident's physician, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to after treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of reatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident resident from the facility as specified in §483,15(c)(1)(ii).			345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG RECONSE-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DOTTOR APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) E 000 Initial Comments E 000 An unannounced recertification/complaint suvey was conducted on 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. The facility was found in compliance with the required CFR 483-73. Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# 1NAU11. F 000 A recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted in the facility from 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. 21 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated without deficiencies, and 3 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated without deficiencies. Provided the survey of the survey was conducted without deficiencies. Provided the survey of the survey was conducted in the facility from 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. 21 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated without deficiencies. Provided the survey of the survey of the survey was conducted in the facility from 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. 21 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated without deficiencies. Provided the survey of the sur			EHABILITATION CENTER	•	3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	· ·	
An unannounced recertification/complaint suvey was conducted on 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. The facility was found in compliance with the required CPR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Exempt ID# 1NAU11. F 000 A recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted in the facility from 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. 21 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated with federal deficiencies, and 3 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated without deficiencies. F 580 Notify of Changes (Injury/Decline/Room, etc.) CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14)(i)-(iv)(15) \$483.10(g)(14)(i) (vi)(15) \$483.10(g)(14) (vi) (vi)(15) \$483.10(g)(14) (vi) (vi) (vi) (vi) (vi) (vi) (vi) (vi	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
was conducted on 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. The facility was found in compliance with the required CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# 1NAU11. F 000 A recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted in the facility from 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. 21 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated with federal deficiencies, and 3 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated without deficiencies. F 580 Notify of Changes (Injury/Decline/Room, etc.) F 580 SS=D CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)(H)	E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
survey was conducted in the facility from 07/15/19 through 07/20/19. 21 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated with federal deficiencies, and 3 of 52 complaint allegations were substantiated with federal deficiencies. F 580 Notify of Changes (Injury/Decline/Room, etc.) SS=D CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14)(i)-(iv)(15) \$483.10(g)(14) Notification of Changes. (i) A facility must immediately inform the resident; consult with the resident's physician; and notify, consistent with his or her authority, the resident representative(s) when there is- (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (that is, a deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in \$483.15(c)(1)(ii).	F 000	was conducted on 0 The facility was foun required CFR 483.73 Event ID# 1NAU11.	7/15/19 through 07/20/19. Indicate the incompliance with the 3, Emergency Preparedness.	F 0	00		
SS=D CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14)(i)-(iv)(15) §483.10(g)(14) Notification of Changes. (i) A facility must immediately inform the resident; consult with the resident's physician; and notify, consistent with his or her authority, the resident representative(s) when there is- (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (that is, a deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii).		A recertification and survey was conductor through 07/20/19. 2 were substantiated v 3 of 52 complaint all	complaint investigation ed in the facility from 07/15/19 1 of 52 complaint allegations with federal deficiencies, and egations were substantiated				
(i) A facility must immediately inform the resident; consult with the resident's physician; and notify, consistent with his or her authority, the resident representative(s) when there is- (A) An accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician intervention; (B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (that is, a deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii).		CFR(s): 483.10(g)(1	4)(i)-(iv)(15)	F 5	80		8/25/19
(B) A significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (that is, a deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial status in either life-threatening conditions or clinical complications); (C) A need to alter treatment significantly (that is, a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii).		(i) A facility must imr consult with the resid consistent with his o representative(s) wh (A) An accident invo results in injury and	mediately inform the resident; dent's physician; and notify, r her authority, the resident en there is- lving the resident which has the potential for requiring				
a need to discontinue an existing form of treatment due to adverse consequences, or to commence a new form of treatment); or (D) A decision to transfer or discharge the resident from the facility as specified in §483.15(c)(1)(ii).		(B) A significant cha mental, or psychoso deterioration in healt status in either life-th clinical complications	nge in the resident's physical, cial status (that is, a th, mental, or psychosocial nreatening conditions or s);				
		a need to discontinu treatment due to adv commence a new fo (D) A decision to tran resident from the fac	e an existing form of verse consequences, or to rm of treatment); or nsfer or discharge the				
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE	ADODATODY	(ii) When making no			TITLE		(YE) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/08/2019 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _		C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	1 07/20/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 580	all pertinent informa is available and prophysician. (iii) The facility must resident and the reswhen there is- (A) A change in roor as specified in §483 (B) A change in resistate law or regulati (e)(10) of this sectio (iv) The facility must update the address phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a com that is a composite (§483.5) must disclosits physical configur locations that compliant, and must specific room changes betworder §483.15(c)(9) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observati interviews, the facility physician regarding fractured humerus for the responsition of	n, the facility must ensure that tion specified in §483.15(c)(2) wided upon request to the stalso promptly notify the sident representative, if any, and or roommate assignment (a.10(e)(6); or dent rights under Federal or ions as specified in paragraph on. at record and periodically (mailing and email) and e resident posite distinct part. A facility distinct part (as defined in see in its admission agreement ation, including the various rise the composite distinct ify the policies that apply to een its different locations of the composite distinct if the policies that apply to een its different locations of the composite distinct if the policies that apply to een its different locations of the composite distinct if the policies that apply to een its different locations of the compositive x-ray result of a positive x-ray result of a positive x-ray result of a composite that and the contents and	F 5	Resident # 45 no longer resides in facility. The Clinic Coordinator will review a current medications to include med changes with resident # 73 residen representative by 8/25/19. On 8/5/19 100% audit of all x-ray re from 7/1/19-7/31/19 was completed Director of Nursing to ensure abnor x-ray reports to include fractures w reported to the provider upon recei	all dication tt eports d by the rmal ere

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	A. BOILDING			1 .	0		
		345119	B. WING				C 20/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,	
				30	015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND I	REHABILITATION CENTER		V	VILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From pa	age 2	F	580			
	· ·	as admitted on 03/01/10.			There were no additional concerns		
	· '	d, in part, cardiovascular			identified.		
	_	eimer's, and a stroke with right			On 8/5/19, 100% audit of all physician		
	sided weakness.	3			orders for the past 30 days was initiate	d	
					by the Charge Nurse to ensure the		
	A review of a progr	ess note written by Nurse #2			resident/resident representative to inclu	ıde	
	on 07/14/19 at 7:56	6 PM revealed Nurse #2 was			resident # 73 were notified of new orde	rs	
		rsing Assistant (NA) #1 that			to include medication changes. The Nu	rse	
	-	ght upper extremity for			Supervisor, assigned hall nurse, and		
		reported to NA #1 a few days			Clinic Coordinator will address all		
	, ,	the night shift. The note			concerns identified during the audit to		
		formed NA #1 Resident #45			include notification of the resident and/		
		ulder of unknown origin. The #1 stated she had not worked			resident representative. The audit will be completed by 8/25/19.	Э	
		since then (07/12/19) until			On 7/15/19, 100% in-service was initiate	ed	
		nd noticed it was much more			by the Staff Facilitator with all nurses to		
		ress note indicated NA #1			include nurse #3 and the nurse in charge		
		urse #2 about it and thought			in regards to Assessment and Notificat	-	
	she should evaluat	e her because it looked so			for Acute Changes with emphasis on		
	much worse than the	he last time she saw it. Nurse			immediately reporting acute changes to)	
	#2 noted she was i	not aware of this injury, but			the physician to include abnormal x-ray	1	
		lent and immediately reported			reports. 100% in-service was initiated of	nc	
		. Nurse #2 contacted the			8/7/19 by the Staff Facilitator with all		
		NP) and obtained orders for a			nurses in regards to Transcribing MD		
	right shoulder x-ray	and called the x-ray provider.			Orders to include but not limited to	4	
	A review of an y ra	y of the right arm for Resident			notification of the resident and/or residence representative for medication changes	#IIL	
		y of the right annior Resident 1/19 and revealed Resident			with documentation in the clinical recor	ď	
		racture to the humeral head			In-services will be completed by 8/25/1		
	and neck with impa				All newly hired nurses will be in-service		
					by the Staff Facilitator during orientatio		
	An interview was c	onducted with Nurse #3 via			regards to Assessment and Notification		
	phone on 07/18/19	at 6:00 AM. Nurse #3			for Acute Changes and Transcribing M		
		19, Sunday evening, Nurse #2			orders.		
		and told her Resident #45 had			10% audit of all residents newly obtain	ed	
	_	nt arm. Nurse #3 stated Nurse			x-ray reports, will be completed by the		
		e x-ray technician would be			ADON, QA nurse and/or Clinic		
	_	and to wait for the results.			Coordinators to ensure abnormal x-ray		
	Nurse #3 stated at	8:10 pm, the x-ray was	1		reports were reported to the provider u	pon	

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		7772072013
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHC	HASE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	nurse around 10:50 result was a fracture stated shortly after the result, a fax way obtained the faxed Night Shift Charge to see what the NS stated she believed and the RP. An interview with the (NSCN) was conducted for the con	results were called in to the OPM. Nurse #3 reported the red right humerus. Nurse #3 the x-ray company called with its received. Once she result, she reported it to the Nurse (NSCN) and she waited SCN was going to do. Nurse #3 di the NSCN called the DON The night shift charge nurse fucted via phone on 07/20/19 at led on the morning of 07/14 at led on the se on her arm and NA #2, who is she told the nurses a few CN stated once she learned of ad been reported to other light the bruise was addressed. 21 told her it was yellowed. In the second of the one of the on	F	receipt utilizing the X-Ray Au audit of all new physician ordorders for resident # 73 will by the ADON, QA nurse and Coordinators to ensure the resident/resident representar notified of all new orders to imedication changes utilizing Audit Tool. Both audits will be weekly x 8 weeks then mont The Clinic Coordinators, Nur and/or the ADON will address concern identified during the include notification of the phyresident/resident representar DON will review and initial the tool and Orders Audit Tools weeks then monthly x 1 monall areas of concern were ad The DON will present the fin X-ray and Orders Audit Tools Executive Quality Assurance committee monthly for 3 mon Executive QA Committee will monthly for 3 months and reand Orders Audit Tools to detrends and/or issues that materials further interventions put into determine the need for further of monitoring.	ders to include be completed /or Clinic tive was include the Orders e completed hly x 1 month. It is supervisor is all areas of a audit to expect and/or tive. The include the X-Ray audit weekly x 8 include the expect of the the expect o	

Facility ID: 923038

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	•	7172072013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	did you call the Dr.? they were waiting for sure what to do new called the DON ear told her Resident #4 the DON asked if sl stated no, she was peaceful and the Doget the information he comes in and we morning. The NSC been some miscome going to call the door thought that Nurse is physician since it rewas on a medication assignment. An interview with Number was disconsifthere was another NA #21 was terminal phone number for her house was old and any pain and was resend her out in the An interview was cophysician on 07/18/stated when he can of 07/15/19 and saw	dered. The NSCN said "Wait, or and Nurse #3 said no, that or the x-ray result and weren't at. The NSCN stated she by in the morning on 07/15 and 45 had a fractured arm and ne was in pain. The NSCN resting comfortably and ON stated just go ahead and ready for the doctor for when a will send her out in the N stated there must have munication with who was cotor because she would have #3 would have called the esulted while she (the NSCN) in cart with her own A #21 was attempted via at 10:45 AM. The phone nected. The DON was asked or number and she reported the ated and she had no other nected. The DON was asked or number and she reported the ated and she had no other nected. The DON was asked or number and she reported the ated and she had no other nected. The DON was asked or number and she reported the ated and she had no other nected. The DON was asked or number and she reported the ated and she had no other nected. The phone was told by the NSCN she did can because she thought the since the resident was not in the esting comfortably, they could	F	580			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED	
		345119	B. WING _			1	20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, O 3015 ENTERPRISE WILMINGTON, NO		1 011	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	to get her to the ER the staff noticed an i get an x-ray to ident obtained the result a abnormal result. The have expected the matter that the ER once she was a the physician stated received the call of a humerus, he would be sent to the ER. A review of a nursing written by Nurse #4 remained in bed this resident 's right shounded with swelling a results of the right should have been physician right away humerus. The DON humerus for Resider and the physician right away humerus for Resider and the physician results of the ph	now. The physician stated njury on the resident, knew to ify if anything was going on, and saw that there was an e physician stated he would burse to send the resident to s made aware of the result. If if he was the doctor who an x-ray result with a fractured have ordered for the resident of the x-ray noulder taken on 07/15/19 and the ulder and upper arm was and bruising. The x-ray noulder taken on 07/15/19 and the text of the resident to the text of	F	580			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	•	0772072013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	was seen for follow The note stated stated in the blood). The resident in the blood). The resident from an antipsy note stated the NP (a lab which indicat in the blood). The resident Risperdal o milligrams (mg) give for schizophrenia a Consta 50 mg intra given via the muscl schizophrenia. A review of a progreby the psychiatric pwas seen on 12/21, the NP that the residischarge (hyperproof 18.6 Nano grams was 18 ng/ml) was discussion regardin cause hyperprolact the medication appears resident was seen on was discussion regardin cause hyperprolact the medication was seen on was seen on was discussion regardin cause hyperprolact the medication was seen on was seen on was discussion regardin cause hyperprolact the medication was seen on was see	hysician revealed the resident up medication management. If reported the resident was reased behaviors and plaints and the current ed to be managing the s. The note indicated the	F 5	80			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	•	11/20/2019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL P		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	the Risperdal as it wanipple discharge. The decrease Risperdal to and start Zyprexa (and start Zyprexa (and start Zyprexa (and start Zyprexa (and start Zyprexa) (and	as thought it was causing the e recommendation was to 2.5 mg two times per day attipsychotic) 5 mg twice per continue Risperdal in 2 ncrease of Zyprexa as as note written on 01/21/19 ysician revealed the resident p medication management. The current in order was to start the couth twice per day for plan to increase it back to 7 for day after 01/22/19 once mouth every night until tinued. The graph of the RP was notified changes with the tions. Adducted with the Director of 1/17/19 at 2:30 PM. The P had come to her back in ting not being notified of the for Resident #73. The DON are plan meeting and it was dication changes needed to bing forward. The DON reted the resident 's	F 5	580				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING		C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	1 0112012010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 580	Continued From pag		F 58	0		
	medication changes,	trses was if there were any the nurse on the shift that ge occurred was responsible				
F 584 SS=D	Safe/Clean/Comforta CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-	able/Homelike Environment -(7)	F 58	4	8/25/19	
	§483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a ri comfortable and hom but not limited to reco supports for daily living	ght to a safe, clean, nelike environment, including eiving treatment and				
	homelike environment use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and semphysical layout of the independence and difference in the facility shall expendence in the semphysical layout of the independence and difference in the facility shall expendence in the semphysical layout of the semphysicalayout of the semphysical layout of the semphysical layout of the	clean, comfortable, and nt, allowing the resident to nal belongings to the extent uring that the resident can vices safely and that the exactly maximizes resident ones not pose a safety risk. Exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss				
		keeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly, rior;				
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean to in good condition;	ped and bath linens that are				
		closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);				
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequate levels in all areas;	ate and comfortable lighting				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345119			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	<u>'</u>	3172372313
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	ge 9	F 5	84		
	levels. Facilities initi 1990 must maintain 81°F; and	ortable and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to e maintenance of comfortable				
	sound levels. This REQUIREMEN by:	IT is not met as evidenced		On 7/17/19, the shower room o hall was cleaned by the nursing		
	comfortable, homeli 4 clean spa/shower room).	ke environment: maintain 1 of rooms (400 hall spa/shower		and the housekeeping staff with by the Director of Nursing. 100% observation of all shower include 400 hall will be complete	oversight rooms to ed by	
	room was observed but not locked. On room immediately to soiled bed pad was with a shower chair shower stall there w wash cloth on the fle empty shampoo bot grab bars. On the fl was a couple of dim The top of the sink of with hair in the bristly on 07/17/19 at 4:00 conducted with Nurse	PM a tour and interview was sing Aide (NA) #13. The NA		8/25/19 by the Admissions Direct ensure shower rooms utilizing a audit tool. The housekeeping stassigned hall nurse and nursing assistants will address all conce identified during the audit to incl removal of soiled items and cleas shower room. 100% in-service was initiated by Facilitator on 8/7/19 with 100% and nursing assistants regarding shower rooms with an emphasis removal of dirty linen, removal of hygiene products, and removal and urine in between resident and urine in between resident said urine in service of Housekeepir was initiated by the Staff Facilita 8/2/19 in regards to checking shower delibed uring also sing.	shower taff, terns ude aning of the Staff nurses g cleaning s on of personal of feces s showers. ng Staff ator on nower	
	unclean after the las 07/17/19. Observat Spa/shower room re	Ill spa shower room was left st resident shower on ion of the 400 hall evealed there was a used ne sized dark matter debris on		rooms daily during cleaning. As room cleaning schedule was protected the Administrator on 8/2/19 by the Housekeeping Supervisor. All nonurses, nursing assistants and	ovided to he	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _	B. WING		C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	20/2010
					015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			VILMINGTON, NC 28405		
				V	VILMINGTON, NC 28405		ı
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 10	F 5	84			
	railing, a soiled bed of the spa whirlpool tub shower chair, and no in the shower room. room should have be resident shower, and and removed the dirty stall, used gloves roothe tub, and placed the covered soiled linen of the spa/shower room was Director of Nursing (Ethe 400 hall shower so Observations reveale chunks on the showe shampoo bottles left on top of the sink con with hair in the bristle were responsible to contain the shower spansor the shower shampoo should be shampoo bottles left on top of the sink con with hair in the bristle were responsible to the shower shampon should be shappened to shampon should be shappened should be	e left on she shower stall huck was left wadded up in which was covered by a garbage can was observed NA #13 said the shower en cleaned up after the last wasn't. The NA then gloved, washcloth from the shower m the floor, bed chuck from ne washcloth and chuck in a container. PM a tour of the 400 hall s conducted with the facility DON). The DON revealed pa room was not clean. d 2 dime sized dark matter r stall floor, resident on shower stall railing, and tained one used hair brush s. DON stated the NAs lean the shower room after			housekeeping staff will be in-serviced during orientation by the Staff Facilitator regarding cleaning shower rooms. In-services will be completed by 8/25/1 The Admissions Director will monitor 100% of all shower rooms, to include 4 hall, for cleanliness weekly x 8 weeks to monthly x 1 utilizing a Shower Room A Tool. The Housekeeping Supervisor, assigned hall nurse or nursing assistant will address immediately any identified areas of concern during the audit. The Administrator will review the Shower Room Audit Tools weekly x 8 weeks the monthly x 1 month for completion and the ensure all areas of concern were addressed. The DON will present the findings of the Shower Room Audit Tools to the Executive Quality Assurance (QA) committee monthly for 3 months. The	9. 00 hen udit nt en	
F 600	was interviewed. The she was not aware of concerns observed o expectation was that rooms be clean and h	AM the facility administrator administrator revealed that the spa/shower room 07/17/19 and the all areas in the spa/shower nomelike.	F. 6	.00	Executive QA Committee will meet monthly for 3 months and review the Shower Room Audit Tools to determine trends and/or issues that may need further interventions put into place and determine the need for further frequency of monitoring.	to	9/25/40
F 600 SS=G	Exploitation The resident has the	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property,	F 6	600			8/25/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345119		B. WING		C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 07/20/2019	
			3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION	
F 600	Continued From pag	ye 11	F 60	0		
	includes but is not lin corporal punishment	defined in this subpart. This mited to freedom from and involuntary seclusion and nical restraint not required to nedical symptoms.				
	§483.12(a) The facility must-					
	§483.12(a)(1) Not use verbal, mental, sexual, or physical abuse, corporal punishment, or involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interviews, physician interview and record review the facility neglected to seek medical treatment for a bruise of unknown origin that was identified to a resident's right upper extremity for 1 of 3 residents (Resident #45) reviewed for accidents. Staff observed a bruise on Resident #45's arm for 4 days before seeking medical treatment and obtaining an x-ray which showed the resident had a right humerus fracture. Findings included:			Resident # 45 no longer resides in facility. On 7/15/19, 100% head to toe assessments were completed on a residents with a BIMS of 0-12, 99 c assessed for signs and symptoms injury of unknown origin to include by the hall nurses and clinical coordinators to ensure all areas ha been investigated and addressed v completion of an incident report. The were no other identified areas of coduring the audit.	II or not of bruises ve vith nere	
	disease, atrial fibrilla and a stroke with rig The Minimum Data sassessment reveale assessment comple no mood or behavio extensive assistance assistance with bed locomotion on and of	in part, cardiovascular tion, Alzheimer 's disease, ht sided weakness. Set dated 05/03/19 quarterly d there was no cognitive ted. Resident #45 exhibited rs. Resident #45 required e with one staff physical		On 7/15/19, 100% of all alert and or residents were questioned by the Start Workers with question regarding: Ename any injuries or incidents that it not been reported and addressed? were no concerns voiced during the interviews. 100% of all progress notes from 7/7/15/19 were reviewed by the Direct Nursing on 7/16/19 to identify documentation of injury of unknown and ensure all identified injuries has been investigated and addressed version of the Start Policy o	Social Do you nave There e 1/19 to ctor of n origin ve	

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			07	C 7/ 20/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l .	I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0,	720/2010	
				30	015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			/ILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID	SUMMAR'	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From p	page 12	F	300				
	·	ble to stabilize with staff			completion of an incident report. There	۷		
		dent #45 had impairments to			were no identified areas of concern.	•		
		er and lower extremities and			100% of all incidents reports for unkno	wn		
		r. The resident was always			origin and bruises from 7/1/19-7/15/19			
		el and bladder and had no falls			were reviewed by the Quality Assurance			
	or skin concerns r	ecorded. Resident #45			Nurse (QA) nurse on 7/16/19. This aud			
	received no antico	pagulants (blood thinners).			to ensure that all identified injuries of			
					unknown origin have been investigated	•		
		re plan for Resident #45			an assessment completed, and physic			
	· ·	/19 revealed there was a plan of			and resident representative notification	1		
	•	t risk for skin breakdown			has been completed.			
	•	d mobility and incontinence.			100% in-service was initiated with all	N		
		uded, in part, to inspect skin and			nursing assistants and nurses by the S	тап		
	· ·	normal changes. A plan of care in tears related to fragile skin			Facilitator on 7/15/19 in regards to (1) Observation and reporting of changes	in		
		interventions to include, in part,			condition to include injury of unknown	111		
		and notify nurse of new skin			origin. The In-service will be completed	d by		
		ly evaluation/assessment with			7/17/19. After 7/17/19, the Staff Facility	-		
		sician of changes as necessary.			will mail the in-services via certified ma			
		,-			to any nursing assistant or nurse who			
	Medical record rev	view revealed there were no			not received the in-service with			
	issues documente	ed that Resident #45 had any			instructions to review, sign the in-servi	ce,		
	bruising on 07/09/	19.			and return to the DON or Staff Facilitat	or		
					prior to the next scheduled work shift.	All		
		conducted with Nurse #3 via			newly hired nursing assistants and nur			
	·	9 at 6:00 AM. Nurse #3 stated			will be in-serviced by the Staff Facilitat	or		
		nad reported a bruise on			during orientation.			
		rm during the night shift on			10% of all residents will be assessed by	ıy		
	07/09/19.				the QA Nurse weekly x 8 weeks then			
	A weekly akin aha	ck assessment completed on			monthly x 1 month for signs and symptoms of injuries of unknown origin	,		
		PM by Nurse #2 revealed the			with documentation in the electronic	1		
		n check done and the present			medical record on the skin audit tool. T	his		
		e was the right toe with an			audit is to ensure that all identified inju			
		wer extremity bridging/floating.			of unknown origins has been reported,	•		
		ent did not indicate there was a			investigated, incident report completed			
	bruise to the right upper extremity.				and the physician and resident	-		
		-			representative has been notified. All			
	An interview was	conducted with Nurse #2 on			areas of concern will be immediately			

Facility ID: 923038

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C 07/20/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF		011201	2013	
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE				
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BI O THE APPROPRIA	_	(X5) OMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	e 13	F 6	500				
	she completed the sk 07/09/19 for Resident area on the resident she did not see a bru. An interview was con Assistant (NA) #4 on #4 reported Resident and she worked from #4 stated skin checks resident got a comple #4 stated Resident #4 the night shift early in when she started her resident was already up in the chair. NA # to the bed to change the resident showing pain. NA #4 stated if	I. Nurse #2 reported when in check assessment on t #45, she only identified the s right toe. Nurse #2 stated ise on the resident 's arm. ducted with Nursing 07/17/19 at 12:16 PM. NA #45 was on her assignment 7:00 AM to 11:00 PM. NA were usually done when a set bed bath or shower. NA 45 would get her shower on the morning. NA #4 stated shift on 07/09/2019, the up and dressed and sitting #4 stated she transferred her her and she did not recall any signs or symptoms of she had seen a bruise, she he nurse immediately.		addressed by the QA nurre-training of staff during DON will print, review, ar Audit Tools weekly x 8 who monthly x 1 month to ension concern were addressed. The initial Quality Assuration meeting to review the plasmasheld on 7/15/2019. The DON will forward the to the Executive QA Com 3 months. The Executive will meet monthly x 3 monthe Skin Audit Tools to deand / or issues that may interventions put into plandetermine the need for fur frequency of monitoring.	the audit. The and initial the Skeeks then sure all areas of the another of the skin Audit To amittee monthle QA Committee the and review the and review the and to	ols y x ee w		
		v revealed there were no nat Resident #45 had any						
	on 07/18/19 at 6:00 A worked the night of 0 NA #3 reported Residuassignment and when bath and was undresson the right arm from the shoulder. NA #3 black and blue and pupper arm. NA #3 stashe told him that she Nurse #1 was usually	ducted with NA #3 via phone M. NA #3 reported he 7/10/19 going into 07/11/19. Ident #45 was on his In he went to give her a bed sing her, he noticed bruising the upper forearm area to described the bruise as urple and it covered the atted he told Nurse #1, and would tell Nurse #4 because of on the 500/600 hall. NA #3 assed the bruise. NA #3						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	345119 B. WING			C 07/20/2019			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	<u> </u>	0.2010		
NORTHCE	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE					
NONTHOL	IASE NONSING AND IN	HABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	ULD BE COMPLETION				
F 600	and kept her in bed. did not show any sig moaning. NA #3 states the day nurse (Nu NA #3 reported the roof bed. She was coon falls. He stated he resident got the bruise the bruise prior to state whenever he saw a comental status, pressu	ving Resident #45 her bath NA #3 reported the resident ns of pain like grimacing or ted he left the resident in bed urse #4) could look at her. esident did not try to get out uperative with care and had e did not know how the se and he was not aware of arting his shift. He stated change in condition be it skin, ure ulcer, an abnormal vital own origin, the facility	F6	600					
	An interview was cor 07/17/19 at 7:15 AM night shift on the nigl 07/11/19, NA #3 reports on Resident # assessed the bruise upper forearm and it about the size of her moved the shoulder resident showed no so Nurse #1 stated she day shift the morning bruise looked old to I Nurse #4 stated she about a bruise on Resident #45 had at she assessed the bruise except report it is (Nurse #4).	nducted with Nurse #1 on Nurse #1 stated during the nt of 07/10/19 going into orted to her there was a 45. Nurse #1 stated she and noted it was on her right was yellowish in color and hand. Nurse #1 stated she and arm around and the signs or symptoms of pain. spoke with Nurse #4 on the of 07/11/19 because the Nurse #1. Nurse #1 stated had no prior knowledge esident #45. Nurse #1 s not told in report on the 7/10/19 going into 07/11/19 oruise. Nurse #1 stated after uise, she did not do anything to the oncoming nurse w revealed there were no hat Resident #45 had any							

345119 B. WING	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	C 07/20/2019
	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHCHASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, 0 3015 ENTERPRISE WILMINGTON, NO		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600 Continued From page 15 bruising on 07/11/19. An interview was conducted with Nurse #4 on 07/19/19 at 11:55 AM. Nurse #4 reported she recalled Nurse #1 reporting to her on the morning of 07/11/19 Resident #45 had a bruise. Nurse #4 stated she went and assessed the bruise and it was on her upper forearm and it was small and purple. Nurse #4 stated it was not yellow or green to indicate it looked old. Nurse #4 reported she looked at the bruise again later on her shift and the resident had no complaints of pain. Nurse #4 stated she did not report or document on it because it was so small. An interview was conducted with NA #6 on 07/11/19 at 4:00 PM. NA #6 reported she was assigned to Resident #45 for the day shift on 07/11/19. NA #6 stated she did not see Resident #45 's arm on 07/11/19. NA #6 reported the night shift would get the resident up because she was on restorative therapy. NA #6 stated while caring for Resident #45 during her shift, the resident had no complaints of pain or signs or symptoms of pain. NA #6 stated no one had reported to her Resident #45 had a bruise on her arm. An interview was conducted with the Restorative Aide (RA) on 07/19/19 at 2:00 PM. The RA reported she worked with Resident #45 when she was assigned as a restorative aide. She stated the resident was on restorative aide. She stated the resident was on restorative therapy for range of motion, transfers, and eating. The RA reported the resident was compliant with restorative therapy and would not refuse or resist care. She stated recently she had been working as a NA instead of a RA and had not done any restorative therapy on the resident. She stated when she did restorative therapy the resident was usually up		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	CODE	3772072010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI	DATE		
F 600	morning. She stated included range of morning and included raising RA reported, at times commands, but most performed the range she tolerated the the pain such as grimaci. An interview was coron 07/19/19 at 10:43 assigned to Resident evening shift. NA #7 Resident #45 was alt gown. NA #7 reported throughout the shift at on her. An interview was coron/17/19 at 7:15 AM. came in for her shift on her. An interview was coron/12/19, she palpater range of motion and complaints of pain or pain. Nurse #1 state bruise on 07/12/19, policy in place for abincluded injury of unkidentified an injury of to notify the supervis (DON) immediately, and an incident note, physician and the Reflection was faded and because it looked "olbruise was faded and	the came into the room in the sthe resident's restorative of the upper extremities the resident's arms. The state arms are considered as the resident #45 could follow to find the time the RA of motion. The RA reported rapy well and had no signs of right and had no signs of right are considered as the first arms are considered as the first arms are considered with NA #7 via phone and NA #7 reported he was to #45 on 07/11/19 during the stated when he arrived, ready in bed and in her arms and only did incontinent care and under the did not see her arm and only did incontinent care and under the first arms and only did incontinent care and only 11/19 going into the did the bruise and performed	F	500				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 600	F 600 Continued From page 17		F 6	600			
		w revealed there were no hat Resident #45 had any					
	o7/16/19 at 5:20 PM seen the bruise to Ro O7/12/19 during the INA #2 had asked he Resident #45 's arm upper forearm was band it was black and stated she told NA # An interview was cor O7/17/19 at 7:00 AM morning (night shift) getting Resident #45 she worked the night she removed Reside bruise that was black forearm going up to she did not see any had no signs of pain the bruise to NA #1 areport it to the nurse the resident up and of she needed to come #2 reported Nurse #1 stated she because NA #3 had previous night. NA # member had reporte Resident #45 to her. proceeded to get Re ready and put her in	nducted with NA #1 on NA #1 reported she had esident #45 's upper arm on hight shift. NA #1 reported r to come and look at NA #1 stated the right ruised. It was a large bruise purple in color. NA #1 2 to report it to the nurse. Inducted with NA #2 on NA #2 reported the early staff was responsible for up and ready. NA #2 stated a shift on 07/12/19 and when int #45 's robe, she noticed a a and blue on the right upper her shoulder. NA #2 stated open areas and the resident NA #2 stated she showed and NA #1 instructed her to NA #2 stated she covered called Nurse #1 and stated and see Resident #45. NA 1 asked her if it was about 2 said "yes." NA #2 stated was already aware of it already informed her from a 42 reported that no staff d anything about a bruise on NA #2 stated she sident #45 up and get her the chair. She stated the ess any pain. She did not					

I ? · ?		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	CODE	3772072010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA			
F 600	07/17/19 at 4:00 PM assigned to Residen 07/12/19. NA #6 sta #45 's arm on 07/12 caring for Resident # resident had no comsymptoms of pain. In reported to her Resident. Medical record revie issues documented to bruising on 07/13/19 An interview was coron 07/13/19. NA #7 sta PM, Resident #45 was gown. NA #7 reported throughout the shift a on her. NA #7 statecher shower on the man An interview was corphone on 07/19/19. morning of 07/13/19 she gave Resident # the resident was broshe removed the spl	er needs known. Inducted with NA #6 on Inducted with NA #6 stated while Inducted with NA #6 stated while Inducted with NA #6 stated no one had dent #45 had a bruise on her Inducted with NA #7 via phone Inducted with NA #7 via phone	F6					
	not see a bruise on t #10 stated if she had have reported it to N	ver. NA #10 reported she did he resident 's right arm. NA d seen a bruise, she would urse #3. NA #10 stated a skin check on Resident						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		7/120/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	NA #10 stated she swelling on Resider she observed was on the phone on 07/18/19 she worked from 7: 07/12/19 and 07/13 reported to her a brown of the phone on 07/13/19 and 07/13/19 and 07/13/19 and 07/13/19. An interview was concorrectly on 07/13/19, which was assigned that much on 07/13 care. NA #5 stated up when he started aware of a bruise or resident was smilling and the night so 07/14/19 was attentioned at the concorrectly of the swelling	ad been done on 07/09/19. did not notice any bruising or not #45 and the only skin issue on her right toe. Onducted with Nurse #3 via at 6:00 AM. Nurse #3 stated 00 PM - 7:00 AM on both 6/19 and no staff member ruise on Resident #45. ew revealed there were no I that Resident #45 had any 9. Onducted with NA #5 on PM. NA #5 reported Resident gned to the resident on day wore a splint on her hand and a rm/elbow to keep the arm in he did not really work with her 1/19 except to do incontinent she was already dressed and his shift and he was not made in her arm. NA #5 reported the glike she always does. A #21 who worked the evening shift of 07/13/19 going into not pred via phone on 07/20/19 at	F 60	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	The DON was asked and she reported the she had no other plant of the control of t	ne number was disconnected. red if there was another number ne NA #21 was terminated and hone number for her. re night shift charge nurse cted via phone on 07/20/19 at red on Sunday morning on re night shift hours, she was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	345119 B. WING			C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		1/1/20/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	stated the resident INA #2, who was ne nurses a few days a she learned of it, she reported to other nubruise was address her the bruise was she received trainin types of abuse which of unknown origin. Was an injury of unknotify the physician report, document, a stated she did not rewas told other nurse and she thought it has a factor of the assigned to Reside went into the reside observed her arm. Than it did on the 07 she looked at her and bruise was darker in the shoulder. NA # bruise to Nurse #2 had not known than it did on the 07 she looked at her and bruise and stated the seen it. NA #1 state 07/14/19 and found fractured.	ident #45 by NA #21 who had a bruise on her arm and arby, who stated she told the ago. The NSCN stated once he was told it had been been arses so she thought the ed. NSCN stated NA #21 told yellowed. The NSCN stated gregarding abuse and the she included neglect, and injury. The NSCN reported if there known origin, the policy was to right away, do an incident and call the family. The NCSN report the bruise because she had been addressed. Inducted with NA #1 on and NA #1 stated on 07/14/19, evening shift and was and the stated it looked worse and NA #1 stated it looked worse and NA #1 stated it looked worse and had spread up to a stated she reported the minediately. NA #1 stated hown anything about the list was the first time she had and the nature of ground the shift and she was and the night. NA #1 stated she linch or show signs of pain are. NA #1 stated she did not the happened. She reported	F 60				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			07/20/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	attempt to get out of would stay in one po NA #1 stated the resi would sometimes an An interview was cor 07/18/19 at 11:59 AN 07/14/19 at 4:00 PM another resident whe asked her if she had Nurse #2 stated she NA #1 stated it looke day and she would h have heard about the stated she went to the removed her shirt an her right arm. Nurse "shocked!" Nurse # immediately and told S/V) at the nurse 's some Day S/V was on the Practioner (NP) at the NP about the bru order for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nothe order to get the xounder for an x-ray. Nother and it looked worse as like it was today (07/there was swelling an forearm up to should green with yellowing upper forearm. Nurse	have a fall and she did not bed. NA #1 stated she sition all day if you let her. ident was very quiet and swer yes or no questions. A. Nurse #2 reported on she was taking care of en NA #1 came up to her and seen Resident #45 's arm. said "no." Nurse #2 reported d a lot worse than the other ave thought the nurse would be bruise in report. Nurse #2 resident 's room and d she had a huge bruise on #2 stated she was	F 6					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	345119 B. WING		07/20/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		7//20/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	on 07/14/19 at 7:56 made aware by NA upper extremity for NA #1 a few days a shift. The note indice Resident #45 had a origin. The note incomot worked with Resuntil today (07/14/19 more swollen. The #1 came and asked thought she should looked so much work. Nurse #2 noted sinjury, but evaluated reported it to her dan NP, obtained orders and called the x-ray. An interview with the (NSCN) was conducted for the same and th	PM revealed Nurse #2 PM revealed Nurse #2 was #1 that the bruise to the right Resident #45 was reported to go by NA #2 from the night cated NA #2 informed NA #1 bruised shoulder of unknown licated NA #1 stated she had sident #45 since (07/12/19) P) and noticed it was much progress note indicated NA Nurse #2 about it and evaluate her because it rese than the last time she saw she was not aware of this d the resident and immediately y supervisor, contacted the for a right shoulder x-ray, provider. e night shift charge nurse cted via phone on 07/20/19 at N reported when she came vening on 07/14/19, the Day the pre shift meeting that she y of unknown origin and there ion found and nothing had e bruise. The NCSN stated Day S/V the NP was notified	F6				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	E, ZIP CODE	01/20/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 600	10:50 PM. Nurse #3 fractured right humer she obtained the fax the Night Shift Charg waited to see what the Nurse #3 stated she the DON and the RP resident did not have pain, but once she of medicated her with T verbalize she had parake sure she was of A review of an x-ray #45 taken on 07/14/7 #45 had an acute fra and neck with impact An interview was cornaide (RA) on 07/19/1 reported she had no right extremity until shoulder and reported she went to nurse was preparing because of the bruise the nurse. The RA shoulder and reported she went to nurse was preparing because of the bruise the nurse. The RA shoulder and reported she went to nurse was preparing because of the bruise the nurse. The RA shoulder and reported she went to nurse was preparing because of the bruise the nurse. The RA shoulder and reported she went to nurse was preparing because of the bruise the nurse. The RA shoulder and reported she went to nurse was preparing because of the bruise the nurse. The RA shoulder and reported she went to nurse was preparing because of the bruise the nurse. The RA should she was prepared to the province of the bruise that the bruise the stated all she could she was corphysician on 07/18/1 stated when he came	results were called in around reported the result was a rus. Nurse #3 stated once red result she reported it to be Nurse (NSCN) and she re NSCN was going to do. It is believed the NSCN called reany signs or symptoms of retained the x-ray results she regionally she was the first arm for Resident results and not report and the x-ray results she regionally she was the first arm for Resident returned to the humeral head the shoulder. The RA stated she was black and blue with shoulder. The RA stated she result was a stated once was a stated she result was a stated once was a stated she result was a stated once was a stated once was a stated she result was a stated once was a stated she result was a stated she result was a stated once was a stated she result was a state	F	600				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 7/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		772072013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	to get her to the ER r the staff noticed an ir get an x-ray to identif obtained the result ar abnormal result. The have expected the nuthe ER once she was The physician stated happened and when occurred, but the nurbruising on 07/11/19 he would have had he the physician on call. not believe the fractu 07/14/19 (when the x 07/15/19 (when she x 07/15/19) (when she resident 's arm w 07/11/19 at 11:55 AV came back on Mondathe resident 's arm w 07/11/19 and the x-rafracture. Nurse #4 st emergency room (ER A review of the hospi revealed in the summ physical, in part, residumeral fracture of u probably occurred ab size of the bruise whix-ray result indicated	the resident was still here and how. The physician stated of pury on the resident, knew to be if anything was going on, and saw that there was an exphysician stated he would burse to send the resident to a made aware of the result. It was unknown what had the bruising had actually see who first identified the should have notified him and er sent to the ER if he was. The physician stated he did are could worsen from the tray showed a fracture) until was sent to the ER). The ever, no one actually knew for how. Inducted with Nurse #4 on the way, 07/15/19, the bruise on was "way worse" than any showed there was a stated she was sent to the ex) that morning. Ital record from 07/15/19 that morning. Ital record from 07/15/19 the presented with right and the presented with right and the presented displaced us fracture involving the right eck and bones were	F 6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _	B. WING		C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	· ·	0772072013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	e 25	F 6	00			
	A review of the hospit 07/19/19 indicated the right humerus approx Orthopedics recommenangement with no sling to limit right upp. An interview was con Development Coordin 1:15 PM. The SDC rewere oriented to the aupon hire, annually an urse stated reporting was included in the author of the RP so the managinvestigation process origin. The DON reported the RP so the managinvestigation process origin. The DON reported the injury initiated on 07/15/19. Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, negligible mistreatment, including source and misappro	tal discharge summary on e resident had fracture of the cimately one week old. ended non-surgical need for splint and will use er extremity movement. ducted with the SDC (Staff nator) Nurse on 07/19/19 at nurse reported that all staff abuse policy and procedure and as needed. The SDC g an injury of unknown origin buse training. er expectation of the nursing an to assess the bruise once are of it, document their e an incident report and the physician, the DON and ement team could begin the for the injury of unknown orted the investigation of unknown origin was Violations (4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility at that all alleged violations	F 6			8/25/19	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING		0.	C 7/ 20/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		720/2019
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 26	F 6	09		
1 009	that cause the allegal serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not residue the administrator of	tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if a the allegation do not involve sult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides a term care facilities) in the law through established the results of all administrator or his or her thative and to other officials in the law, including to the State in 5 working days of the	F 6	19		
	appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:	leged violation is verified e action must be taken. is not met as evidenced views, physician interview		Resident #45 no longer resides	in the	
and record review the f right upper extremity be the Director of Nursing days for 1 of 3 resident for accidents. After Res		e facility failed to report a bruise of unknown origin to ag and/or Administrator for 4 ints (Resident #45) reviewed esident #45 's bruise was bowed the resident had a us.		facility On 8/7/19, the Assistant Directo Nursing initiated a 100% audit o resident progress notes and inci reports from 7/1/19 to 7/15/19 to all injuries to include bruises we reported timely to the Director of Administrator, resident represen	f all ident o ensure re f Nursing,	
	Findings included: Resident #45 was admitted on 03/01/10. Diagnoses included, in part, cardiovascular disease, atrial fibrillation, Alzheimer 's disease, and a stroke with right sided weakness.			and physician and that all injurie unknown origin are reported in accordance with State Law. The Assurance (QA) nurse and Direct Nursing (DON) will address all condentified during the audit. Audit	es of Quality ctor of concerns	
	The Minimum Data S	set (MDS) dated 05/03/19 t revealed there was no		completed by 8/25/19. On 7/15/19, the Staff Facilitator an in-service with 100% of nurse include nurse #1 and nurse #3 in	initiated es to	

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _				20/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	20/2013
					15 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER					
				VV	ILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 27	F6	509			
	required extensive as physical assistance we locomotion on and of and personal hygienes steady and only able assistance. Resident both sides to upper a used a wheelchair. The incontinent of bowel at or skin concerns recordered no anticoag. An interview was conton 07/18/19 at 6:00 A worked the night of 0 NA #3 reported Residuals and was undressignment and wheel bath and was undressignment.	ulants (blood thinners). nducted with NA #3 via phone AM. NA #3 reported he 17/10/19 going into 07/11/19.			to Assessment and Notification for Acur Changes with emphasis on reporting acute change immediately to the physician, Administrator, resident representative, and DON to include but not limited to bruises or injuries of unknown origin. In-service will be completed by 8/25/19. All newly hired nurses will be in-serviced by the Staff Facilitator during orientation in regards Assessment and Notification for Acute Changes. 10% audit of all residents progress not and incident reports will be reviewed by the ADON, Nurse Supervisor, QA Nurs and/or Clinic Coordinators weekly x 8 weeks then monthly x 1 month utilizing Incident Audit Tool. This audit is to ensuall injuries to include bruises, were reported timely to the Director of Nursir	t to es y e the ure	
	black and blue and p upper arm. NA #3 st she told him that she Nurse #1 was usually stated Nurse #1 asse stated he finished giv and kept her in bed. did not show any sign moaning. NA #3 stat so the day nurse (Nu NA #3 stated the resi bed. She was coope falls. He stated he di got the bruise and he prior to starting his sh saw a change in con- status, pressure ulce	described the bruise as urple and it covered the ated he told Nurse #1, and would tell Nurse #4 because on the 500/600 hall. NA #3 essed the bruise. NA #3 ving Resident #45 her bath NA #3 stated the resident in sof pain like grimacing or ted he left the resident in bed erse #4) could look at her. It dent did not try to get out of erative with care and had no id not know how the resident e was not aware of the bruise inft. He stated whenever he dition be it skin, mental r, an abnormal vital sign or gin, the facility protocol was			Administrator, resident representative, and physician and that all injuries of unknown origin are reported in accordance with State Law. The ADON Nurse Supervisor and/or Clinic Coordinators will provide notification ar reeducate the nurse for any identified areas of concerns during the audits. The Administrator will review and initial the Incident Audit Tool weekly x 8 weeks the monthly x 1 month to ensure all areas of concern were addressed. The Administrator will present the finding of the Incident Audit Tool to the Execution Quality Assurance (QA) committee monthly for 3 months. The Executive Committee will meet monthly for 3 month and review the Incident Audit Tool to determine trends and/or issues that meet month or some content of the Incident Audit Tool to determine trends and/or issues that meet month or some content of the Incident Audit Tool to determine trends and/or issues that meet month.	ne nen nen nes ive	

Facility ID: 923038

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRU G		(X3) DATE S	_ETED
		345119	B. WING _			07/2	20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		1 0112	20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	to notify the nurse. An interview was cor 07/17/19 at 7:15 AM. 07/11/19, NA #3 reports on Resident # assessed the bruise upper forearm and it about the size of her moved the shoulder aresident showed no so Nurse #1 stated she day shift the morning bruise looked old to Nurse #4 stated she about a bruise on Rereported that she was start of her shift on 00 that Resident #45 ha after she assessed the anything except reported (Nurse #4). An interview was cor 07/19/19 at 11:55 AM recalled Nurse #1 reported that she was started she went and was on her upper for purple. Nurse #4 stated she went and was on her upper for purple. Nurse #4 stated she on it because it was she received training abuse including injury #4 stated there was a started there was a started she went and the resident had Nurse #4 stated she on it because it was she received training abuse including injury #4 stated there was a started she was a started there was a started she on it because it was a she received training abuse including injury #4 stated there was a started she was a started she was a started she on it because it was a she received training abuse including injury #4 stated there was a started she was a started she was a started she on it because it was a she received training abuse including injury #4 stated there was a started she was a s	ducted with Nurse #1 on	F6	need fu	urther interventions put into place determine the need for further ncy of monitoring.	ce	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _	B. WING		C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	0172072010	
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER	3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE				
HORTHO	IAGE NOROING AND RE	INDICIATION SERVER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		ON
F 609	Continued From page	e 29	F 6	609			
	origin, they were to n Director of Nursing (I an incident report, an the Responsible Part An interview was con	ntified an injury of unknown otify their supervisor or the DON) immediately, complete and notify the physician and cy (RP). Inducted with NA #2 on NA #2 reported the early					
	morning (night shift) a getting Resident #45 she worked the night	staff was responsible for up and ready. NA #2 stated shift on 07/12/19 and when nt #45 's robe, she noticed a					
	bruise that was black forearm going up to h she did not see any o	and blue on the right upper ner shoulder. NA #2 stated open areas and the resident NA #2 stated she showed					
	the bruise to NA #1 a report it to the nurse.	and she instructed her to NA #2 stated she covered called Nurse #1 and stated					
	#2 reported Nurse #1	and see Resident #45. NA I asked her if it was about P said "yes." NA #2 stated					
	because NA #3 had a previous night. NA #	was already aware of it already informed her from a 2 reported that no staff					
	bruise on Resident # proceeded to get Res ready and put her in resident did not expre	d to her anything about a 45. NA #2 stated she sident #45 up and get her the chair. She stated the ess any pain. She did not					
	07/17/19 at 7:15 AM came in for her shift of bruise and performed resident had no complexymptoms of pain. N	nducted with Nurse #1 on Nurse #1 stated when she on 07/12/19 she palpated the d range of motion and the plaints of pain or any signs or lurse #1 stated there was no on 07/12/19. Nurse #1					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	•	0772072013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	neglect which include and if staff identified they were to notify they were an include physician and the Fifth they will be they were they were they was conducted and had yellow know how the residence of notification of the worked from 7:107/12/19 and 07/13 reported to her a brown they were to her a brown with the they were they were they will be they were they will be they were they will be they were they were they were they were they was conducted they were they were they were they were they will be they were	ded injury of unknown origin, dan injury of unknown origin, he supervisor or Director of lediately, complete an incident ent note, and notify the on call desponsible Party (RP). Nurse of do anything because it ent stated the bruise was led wedges and she did not lent got the bruise. Inducted with Nurse #3 via lat 6:00 AM. Nurse #3 stated loo PM - 7:00 AM on both look and no staff member luise on Resident #45. In enight shift charge nurse coted via phone on 07/20/19 at led on Sunday morning on light shift hours, she was made led on her arm and NA #2, who she told the nurses a few look and learned of led been reported to other light the bruise was addressed. It told her it was yellowed.	F	309				
	07/14/19 at 4:00 PM another resident whasked her if she had Nurse #2 stated she NA #1 stated it look day and she would	M. Nurse #2 reported on If she was taking care of then NA #1 came up to her and the seen Resident #45's arm. The said "no." Nurse #2 reported the a lot worse than the other thave thought the nurse would the bruise in report. Nurse #2						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		0112012019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	removed her shirt her right arm. Nur immediately and to S/V) at the nurse.' Day S/V was on the Practioner (NP) at the NP about the NP about the NP about the sorder for an x-ray. The order to get the the family. Nurse bed and had no si Nurse #2 stated No bruise on Residen it looked worse and was today (07/14/1/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/1	age 31 In the resident's room and and she had a huge bruise on the set 2 reported she left old the Day Supervisor (Day is station. Nurse #2 stated the me phone with the Nurse it	F6	509			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C 7/ 20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		11/20/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	DON and the physic Nurse on 07/14/19. An interview with the (NSCN) was conducted for the NSCN of the NSCN of the NSCN of the NSCN of the Nurse Practions and found that not the Nurse Practions are also of the NSCN of the Nurse Practions are also of the NSCN of the Nurse Practions are also of the NSCN of the Nurse Practions are also of the NSCN of the Nurse Practions are also of the NSCN of the Nurse Practions are also of the NSCN of the Nurse Practions are also of the NSCN of the N	she was going to call the cian since she was the Charge going into 07/15/19. e night shift charge nurse cted via phone on 07/20/19 at N reported when she came vening on 07/14/19, the (Day S/V) had told her in the at she looked into the injury of there was no documentation ing had been done about the stated the Day S/V reported er (NP) was notified and an on 07/14/19. The NSCN the x-ray result to the DON to no 07/15/19. The NSCN is an injury of unknown origin, of the physician right away, rt, document, and call the she received training eglect and reporting of abuse, of unknown origin. The NSCN the bruise was already reses were made aware a few of the right arm for Resident acture to the humeral head	F 60				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING		C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	0772072013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5475
F 609	happened and when occurred, but the nurs bruising on 07/11/19 he would have had he the physician on call. not believe the fracture 07/14/19 (when the xuntil 07/15/19 at 4:10 PM. investigation for injury started on 07/15/19. expectation of the nurthey were made award on Resident #45, they physician, the RP, an stated she would have to complete an assessment, and coman investigation could 07/11/19 when they be determine the injury of	the bruising had actually se who first identified the should have notified him and er sent to the ER if he was. The physician stated he did re could worsen from ray showed the fracture) the resident was sent to the stated, however, no one she fractured it or how. ducted with the DON on The DON reported an y of unknown origin was. The DON reported her reses would have been once re by the NAs of the bruise y should have notified the d the DON. The DON e expected the nursing staff sment, document the replete an incident report so it have been initiated on truise was first noticed to of unknown origin.	F 609		8/25/19
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(c) §483.20(c) Quarterly A facility must assess quarterly review instruand approved by CMionce every 3 months. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv facility failed to asses	Review Assessment a resident using the ument specified by the State S not less frequently than		On 8/2/19, the Social worker complete BIMs and mood interview for resident # and care plan updated as indicated.	ed a

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345119	B. WING _			07	/20/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				301	5 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		WIL	LMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID	SUMMAR	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 638	Continued From p	page 34	F 6	638			
	(MDS) assessme	nts for 4 of 33 residents			Resident # 23, resident # 33 and resident	dent	
	(Resident #16, #2	23, #33, and #45) whose			# 45 no longer reside in the facility.		
	minimum data se	t (MDS) assessments were					
	reviewed. Finding	gs included:			On 7/24/19, 100% audit of the most		
					recent MDS assessment section C ar	ıd	
		revealed Resident #16 was			section D for all residents to include		
		cility on 02/08/18. The			resident #16 was initiated by the Staff		
		ses included hypertension and			Facilitator to ensure all MDS□s		
	atrial fibrillation.				assessments were completed accurate		
				- 1	for cognition and mood status. The So		
		ent #16's 04/10/19 quarterly		- 1	Worker will complete a BIMs and mod	ď	
		t (MDS) assessment revealed not been assessed in section C,		- 1	interview for any identified areas of	at by	
	_		- 1	concern during the audit with oversighthe Staff Facilitator. The audit will be	пру		
		d not been assessed in section hould a brief interview for mental			completed by 8/25/19.		
		ted?" the response of "not			completed by 6/26/16.		
		ocumented. For C0600 "Should			On 7/25/19, the Facility Consultant		
		ent for mental status be		- 1	completed a 100% in-service with the		
	conducted?" the	response of "not assessed" was		- 1	MDS Coordinator, MDS nurse and So		
		or D0100 "Should resident mood			Workers in regards to MDS Assessme		
	interview be cond	lucted?" the response of "not			and Coding per the Resident Assessn	nent	
	assessed" was do	ocumented. For D0500 "Staff			Instrument (RAI) Manual with emphas	sis	
		esident Mood" the response of			on completing assessment accurately	and	
	"not assessed" w	as documented.			completely. All newly hired MDS		
					Coordinator, MDS nurse or Social Wo		
		ne interview with the MDS Nurse			will be in-serviced by the Staff Facilita	tor	
		0:04 AM she stated it was the			during orientation in regards to MDS		
		he Social Workers (SW) to			Assessments and Coding.		
		s C and D on the MDS. The			400/ goodit of regidents a reset recent	MDC	
		ated that for these sections the			10% audit of resident □s most recent □		
		interview the resident or assess			assessments, to include resident #16		
		selves in order to provide the MDS Nurse stated that		- 1	be completed by the Receptionist utili the MDS Accuracy Tool. This audit w	_	
		t assessed" to all the prompts in			completed weekly x 8 weeks then mo		
	1	was not acceptable.		- 1	x 1 month to ensure accurate and	y	
		ndo not dooptable.		- 1	complete coding of the MDS assessm	ent	
	During an intervie	ew with SW #1 on 07/20/19 at			to include section C and D. The Assis		
	_	ed Resident #16 was alert and		- 1	Director of Nursing (DON) will address		
		uld have been interviewed in			areas of concern during the audit to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _				20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405			20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638	assessments. He re Resident #16 once a did not want to wake must have forgotten at later times in orde According to SW #1, an interview with the attempts he was allo cognition and mood During an interview w (DON) on 07/20/19 at the MDS assessment accurate, and signed During a follow-up in 07/20/19 at 12:44 PM and SW #2 were not timely manner the M document "not assess the MDS assessment submit them on time 2. Resident #23 was 01/07/19 and dischart 07/09/19. Diagnoses Parkinson's disease A review of the Mininguarterly assessment Section D for the more #23 was marked as "In a telephone interview the MDS Nurse states the SW to complete states and in the section D for the more #23 was marked as "In a telephone interview SW to complete states and in the section B for the more #23 was marked as "In a telephone interview SW to complete states and in the section B for the more #23 was marked as "In a telephone interview SW to complete states and in the section B for the more #23 was marked as "In a telephone interview SW to complete states and in the section B for the more #23 was marked as "In a telephone interview SW to complete states and in the section B for the more #23 was marked as "In a telephone interview SW to complete states and in	ctions C and D of his MDS ported he did go visit nd he was asleep, and he him. The SW explained he to re-approach the resident r to obtain an interview. if he was unable to obtain resident after multiple wed to assess the resident's nimself. with the Director of Nursing at 12:02 PM she stated that ts should be complete, I and transmitted on time. terview with the DON on If she stated since SW #1 collecting their data in a DS nurses were having to esed" in sections C and D of ts in order to complete and a admitted to the facility on reged to the hospital on s included, in part, and dementia. num Data Set (MDS) t dated 04/14/19 revealed od assessment for Resident	F	538	include retraining of the MDS nurse and/or Social Worker and completing necessary assessment of the resident. The Administrator will review and initial the MDS Accuracy Tool weekly x 8 wee and then monthly x 1 month to ensure areas of concerns were addressed. The Administrator will present the finding of the MDS Accuracy Tools to the Executive Quality Assurance (QA) committee monthly for 3 months. The Executive QA Committee will meet monthly for 3 months and review the M Accuracy Tools to determine trends and issues that may need further interventing put into place and to determine the need for further frequency of monitoring.	eks any ngs DS d/or	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345119 B. V				C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	ODE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638	resident or assess the order to provide their stated that document prompts in sections of and was incorrect. An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 07 DON stated the MDS complete, accurate, a on time. An interview with the PM revealed since the completed on time by the MDS nurse put "rorder to complete and An interview with SW revealed she did not for moods in Section time frame it was sup Resident #23. SW # responsible for complete and seven days to complete 3. Resident #45 was	auld either interview the e resident themselves in esponses. The MDS Nurse ing "not assessed" to all the c and D was not acceptable ducted with the Director of 1/20/19 at 12:02 PM. The assessments should be and signed and transmitted DON on 07/20/19 at 12:44 e assessment was not the Social Worker (SW) #2, not assessed" in Section D in d submit the assessment. #2 on 07/20/19 at 12:45 PM know why the assessment D was not completed in the apposed to be completed for 2 stated she was leting Section D and she had gete the assessment. admitted on 03/01/10. in part, cardiovascular	Fé	638	Y)		
	Section C for the cog Resident #45 was ma In a telephone intervi the MDS Nurse state	num Data Set (MDS) t dated 05/03/19 revealed nition assessment for arked as "not assessed". ew on 07/20/19 at 10:04 AM, d it was the responsibility of Sections C and D on the					

F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
	345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASE NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(EACH DEFICIEI	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
MDS. The MDS No sections, the SW sl resident or assess order to provide the stated documenting prompts in sections and was incorrect. An interview was co 07/20/19 at 12:02 F assessments shoul signed and transmi An interview with thon 07/20/19 at 12:4 assessment was no Social Worker (SW assessed" in Section submit the assessment with the assessment with the for cognition in Section seven days to compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the time frame it was for Resident #45. So responsible for compare the frame frame it was for Res	urse indicated, for these hould either interview the the resident themselves in a responses. The MDS Nurse g "not assessed" to all the GC and D was not acceptable onducted with the DON on PM. The DON stated the MDS d be complete, accurate, and tited on time. The Director of Nursing (DON) and PM revealed since the control to complete and the post completed on time by the control to the post of the post complete and the post of the pos	Fé	38		
	CORRECTION OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASE NURSING AND F SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIEI REGULATORY OF Continued From pa MDS. The MDS No sections, the SW sl resident or assess order to provide the stated documenting prompts in sections and was incorrect. An interview was co 07/20/19 at 12:02 F assessments shoul signed and transmi An interview with the on 07/20/19 at 12:4 assessment was no Social Worker (SW assessed" in Section submit the assessment An interview with S revealed she did no for cognition in Section submit the assessment An interview with S revealed she did no for cognition in Section submit the assessment An interview with S revealed she did no for cognition in Section seven days to comp 4. Resident #33 wa 04/15/16 and had of disease, Alzheimer disorder. Review of the quark dated 05/01/19 revi Patterns had not be "Should brief intervi	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 37 MDS. The MDS Nurse indicated, for these sections, the SW should either interview the resident or assess the resident themselves in order to provide the responses. The MDS Nurse stated documenting "not assessed" to all the prompts in sections C and D was not acceptable and was incorrect. An interview was conducted with the DON on 07/20/19 at 12:02 PM. The DON stated the MDS assessments should be complete, accurate, and signed and transmitted on time. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 07/20/19 at 12:44 PM revealed since the assessment was not completed on time by the Social Worker (SW) #2, the MDS nurse put "not assessed" in Section C in order to complete and submit the assessment. An interview with SW #2 on 07/20/19 at 12:45 PM revealed she did not know why the assessment for cognition in Section C was not completed in the time frame it was supposed to be completed for Resident #45. SW #2 stated she was responsible for completing Section C and she had seven days to complete the assessment. 4. Resident #33 was admitted to the facility on 04/15/16 and had diagnoses of Parkinson's disease, Alzheimer's disease, and anxiety	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 37 MDS. The MDS Nurse indicated, for these sections, the SW should either interview the resident or assess the resident themselves in order to provide the responses. The MDS Nurse stated documenting "not assessed" to all the prompts in sections C and D was not acceptable and was incorrect. An interview was conducted with the DON on 07/20/19 at 12:02 PM. The DON stated the MDS assessments should be complete, accurate, and signed and transmitted on time. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 07/20/19 at 12:44 PM revealed since the assessment was not completed on time by the Social Worker (SW) #2, the MDS nurse put "not assessed" in Section C in order to complete and submit the assessment. An interview with SW #2 on 07/20/19 at 12:45 PM revealed she did not know why the assessment for cognition in Section C was not completed in the time frame it was supposed to be completed for Resident #45. SW #2 stated she was responsible for completing Section C and she had seven days to complete the assessment. 4. Resident #33 was admitted to the facility on 04/15/16 and had diagnoses of Parkinson's disease, Alzheimer's disease, and anxiety disorder. Review of the quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 05/01/19 revealed that Section C- Cognitive Patterns had not been assessed. The question, "Should brief interview for Mental Status be	DOWNERCTION ASSISTANCE ASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER	DOWNDER OR SUPPLIER 345119 345119 345119 345119 345119 35TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILLIMINGTON, NC 28405 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICENCIES (ACH OPERICINETY MINERS OF PERCEDED BY PILL REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 37 MDS. The MDS Nurse indicated, for these sections, the SW should either interview the resident or assess the resident themselves in order to provide the responses. The MDS Nurse stated documenting "not assessed" to all the prompts in sections C and D was not acceptable and was incorrect. An interview was conducted with the DON on 07/20/19 at 12:02 PM. The DON stated the MDS assessments hould be complete, accurate, and signed and transmitted on time. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 07/20/19 at 12:44 PM revealed since the assessment was not completed on time by the Social Worker (SW) #2, the MDS nurse put "not assessessed" in Section C in order to complete and submit the assessment. An interview with SW #2 on 07/20/19 at 12:45 PM revealed she did not know why the assessment in Section C and she had seven days to complete the assessment. An interview with SW #2 and 07/20/19 at 12:45 PM revealed she did not know why the assessment for complicing Section C and she had seven days to complete the assessment. 4. Resident #33 was admitted to the facility on 04/15/16 and had diagnoses of Parkinson's disease, Alzheimer's disease, and anxiety disorder. Review of the quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 05/01/19 revealed that Section C - Cognitive Patterns had not been assessed. The question, "Should before interview for Merkal Status be "Should before

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345119	B. WING _				20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	ODE	<u>, </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638	The question, "Should Mental Status be commark in the yes columnaried as "not assess." Further Review of the 05/01/19 revealed the question, "Should Reconducted." There we column, but the intervassessed". The staff Mood was also marked. In a telephone interviting MDS Nurse state the Social Worker (Stand D on the MDS. In that for these section interview the resident themselves in order to the MDS Nurse state assessed" to all the pwas not acceptable as In an interview on 07 stated that Resident answer the questions when he attempted to Resident #33 seementhat he should have seem that he Staff Assessibiting. In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibiting In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and the Staff Assessibility In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing (Extending the staff and	marked as "not assessed". d staff assessment for ducted," also had a check in but the interview was issed". e quarterly MDS dated at Section D-Mood asked the sident Mood interview be as a check mark in the yes view was marked as "not assessment of Resident ad as "not assessed". ew on 07/20/19 at 10:04 AM d it was the responsibility of W) to complete Sections C The MDS Nurse indicated as the SW should either for assess the resident o provide the responses. ad that documenting "not arompts in sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the sections C and D and was incorrect. In the section C and D and was incorrect. In the section C and D and was incorrect. In the section C and D and was incorrect. In the section C and D and was incorrect. In the section C and D and was incorrect. In the section C and D and D and D at 10:20 AM	F6	538			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638 F 677 SS=D	the DON stated since not collecting their da MDS nurses were ha assessed" in sections assessments in order them on time. ADL Care Provided fr CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resid out activities of daily services to maintain g	w on 07/20/19 at 12:44 PM SW #1 and SW #2 were ta in a timely manner the ving to document "not C and D of the MDS to complete and submit or Dependent Residents ent who is unable to carry iving receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and	F 6	38		8/25/19
	by: Based on observation and resident interview provide perineal care dependent residents daily living (Residents daily living included: 1. Resident #44 was 01/24/18 and had dianeuralgia (chronic fact and anxiety disorder. The resident's quarte (MDS) dated 05/03/19 was severely cognitive dependent on one stat hygiene. Resident #4 bowel and bladder.	is not met as evidenced n, record review and staff ws, the facility failed to or toe nail care for 2 of 2 reviewed for activities of s #44 and #104).		On 7/17/19, resident # 44 was perineal care by the treatment no oversight from the Minimum Data Nurse (MDS). On 7/17/19, reside was provided nail care by the Quasurance Nurse (QA). On 7/20/19 100% audit of nail care (fingernails and toenails) for all reto include resident #104 was core by the Director of Nursing (DON) Clinical Coordinator, Staff Facilit nurse and Nurse Supervisor to earesident were provided nail care resident preference. The hall nur treatment nurse, and clinic coordination provided nail care for all identified concerns during the audit. On 8/2/19, The QA nurse initiate return demonstration on Perinea with all nurses to include wound and all nursing assistants. This v	urse with a Set ent #104 uality are residents mpleted), the tator, QA ensure all e per rse, dinators ed at 100% al Care nurse # 1	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345119	B. WING			C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.01.0	<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	077	20/2019
TVAIVIL OF T	TOVIDER OR GOLT EIER				15 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER					
				VVI	ILMINGTON, NC 28405		T
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	Continued From page	e 40	F 6	677			
F 677	revealed a focus of: Lincontinence: At risk interventions included symptoms of urinary provide peri-care after episode. In an observation on Nurse #1 provided in #44 who had had a bigositioning Resident were used to clean the motion. The soiled bigositioning Resident were used to clean the motion. The soiled bigositioning resident were used to clean the motion. The soiled bigositioning resident when asked, Wound completed incontinent When asked about pering with the peri-are she did not spread the When asked about cleansed the peri-are she did not spread the When asked about cleansed the area use Brown stool was removisible on the cleansing In an interview on 07. PM Wound Nurse #1 incontinence care for a bowel movement walso needed to be cleaned that the she indicated that the	Jrinary and bowel for complications. d: to observe for signs and tract infection (UTI) and to er each incontinence 07/17/19 at 5:08 PM Wound continent care for Resident owel movement. After #44 onto her side, wipes he buttocks in a front to back rief was removed, and a new er positioning Resident #44 he brief was fastened closed. Nurse #1 stated she had at care for Resident #44. Peri-care Wound Nurse #1 #44's brief and used a wipe rea in a front to back motion. He labia to check for stool. He labia to check for stool. He labia and ling a front to back motion. He labia to check for stool. He labia and ling a front to back motion. He labia to check for stool. He labia and ling a front to back motion. He labia to check for stool. He labia and ling a front to back motion. He labia to check for stool. He labia and ling a front to back motion. He labia to check for stool. He labia and ling a front to back motion. He labia to check for stool. He labia and ling a front to back motion. He labia are and was no wipe.	F 6	377	ensure staff (1) clean the entire perineare area to include opening the labia for female residents and (2) clean the fron and back of the perineal area for all incontinent episodes to include feces. Return demonstrations will be complete by 8/25/19. 100% in-service was initiated by the St Facilitator on 8/7/19 with all nurses to include wound nurse # 1, nurse #15 an all nursing assistants in regards to: (1) Nail Care with emphasis on providing toenail care and (2) Perineal Care with emphasis on opening the labia for femaresidents. In-services will be completed 8/25/19. All newly hired nurses and nursing assistants will be in-serviced by the Staff Facilitator during orientation in regards to Nail Care and Perineal Care with return demonstration. 10% observation of resident care to include toenail care and perineal care fall residents to include resident # 104 a resident #44 will be completed by the Clinical Coordinator, Staff Facilitator, Conurse and Nurse Supervisor weekly x 8 weeks then monthly x 1 month utilizing Resident Care Audit Tool. This audit is ensue residents were provided nail care per resident preference and perineal care for include staff cleaning the entire perinarea including opening the labia for female residents and cleaning the front and back of the resident for all incontine episodes. Any areas of identified conce will be addressed by the Clinical	ed aff aff ad ale d by y n c for and A a a to e are neal	
	Director of Nursing (D	/20/19 at 3:42 PM the DON) stated that when s performed the buttocks			Coordinator, Staff Facilitator, QA nurse and Nurse Supervisor to include provid nail care, and perineal care and/or		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	\ , ,	SURVEY PLETED
		345119	B. WING		07	C / 20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		720/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	indicated that for a fe bowel movement, the cleansed and the lab stool was left in that stool was not cleanse potential of causing a 2. Resident #104 wa 01/11/19 with diagnor failure with hypercap (tumor) of lung/brond pulmonary disease (fibrillation, vertigo (di coordination. A quarterly Minimum assessment dated 00 Resident #104 had in chair or walker for m supervision for toilet. The care plan for Rerevealed he required daily living/personal and decreased mobi respiratory failure, lu heart failure. Activitica one person assist in hygiene/grooming, di toileting. On 7/17/19 at 8:45 A of the resident's toen second toe had a na and indenting into the	both be cleansed. She emale resident who had a e peri-area needed to be ia spread to make sure no area. The DON stated that if ed from the labia it had the a UTI in the resident. as admitted to the facility on ses that included respiratory nia, malignant neoplasm thus, chronic obstructive COPD), heart failure, atrial zziness), and lack of Data Set (MDS) 6/17/19 documented that intact cognition, used a wheel obility and required use and personal hygiene. sident #104 dated 07/15/19 assistance with activities of care due to poor endurance	F 67	additional staff training. The I review and initial the Resider Tools weekly x 8 weeks then month to ensure all areas of been addressed. The Administrator will presen of the Resident Care Audit To Executive Quality Assurance committee monthly for 3 mon Executive QA Committee will monthly for 3 months and rev Resident Care Audit Tools to trends and/or issues that may further interventions put into p determine the need for further of monitoring.	at Care Audit monthly x 1 concern have It the findings pols to the (QA) ths. The meet riew the determine y need place and to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING		C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	6772072010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 677	She stated the nursest time to provide nail care Resident #104 at the he had asked nursing trimmed and no one was poking into his bi uncomfortable. In an interview with the on 07/19/19 at 9:00 A Resident #104's right trimmed and she wou immediately. In an interview with the on 07/18/19 at 11:10 care was to be done or resident. She common perform the task for rein which case the aided perform the task. If we nail and found it to be referral was to be many visited monthly. She another neighboring to put something between the skin integrity of the service of the side of the skin integrity of the service of the side of the skin integrity of the service of the side of the skin integrity of the service of the side of the skin integrity of the service of the side of the skin integrity of the service of the side of the service of the side of the side of the skin integrity of the service of the side of the side of the service of the side of the si	ss a resident was diabetic. In themselves did not have are. In an interview with same time, he commented staff for the toenail to be would cut it. He said he was an toenails and that the nail g toe which was e facility Nurse Consultant M she stated the toenail on foot should have been	F 677			
F 684 SS=D	Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of care is a full	ire ndamental principle that	F 684		8/25/19	
		nt and care provided to				

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE	0112012010	
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			· ·		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From pag	e 43	F 6	84			
F 084	facility residents. Bas assessment of a resi that residents receive accordance with prof practice, the comprel care plan, and the re This REQUIREMENT by: Based on physician record review the fact administer medicatio for 1 of 1 sampled re following an episode experienced a secon hours and fifteen min Findings included: Record review revea admitted to the facilit documented diagnos cerebrovascular acci congestive heart faille epilepsy, gastroesop aphasia. Resident #190's 01/2 set documented he hememory impairment, were extremely impa behaviors including required extensive as dependent on staff for	sed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure the treatment and care in sessional standards of thensive person-centered sidents' choices. This not met as evidenced interview, staff interview, and sility failed to assess and in for nausea and vomiting sidents (Resident #190) of vomiting. Resident #190 depisode of vomiting two sutes later on the same shift. Iled Resident #190 was yon 10/12/18. His les included history of dent (CVA) with hemiplegia, are, hypertension, diabetes, hageal reflux disease, and in the same shift was add short and long term his decision making skills	F 6	Resident # 190 no longer refacility. On 8/7/19, 100% audit of all progress notes was initiated days by the Assistant Directo (ADON). This audit is to ensuresidents with acute changes vomiting was assessed by nowith a complete set of vitals, interventions as indicated to needed (prn) medication adnote physician and resident/reside representative. The Clinic Conurse Supervisor, QA Nurse Facilitator will address all are concern identified during the audit will be completed by 8/2 On 7/17/19 a 100% in-service initiated by the Staff Facilitate nurses in regards to Assessan Notification for Acute Change emphasis on (1) assessment resident to include vital signs	resident for the past 7 or of Nursing ure that all is to include ursing staff initiation of include as ministration vent n of the ent oordinators, a, and Staff eas of audit. The 25/19. we was or with all ment and es with t of the		
	after staff had set up Review of Resident # revealed the resident included Phenergan	his meal tray). #190's medical record t had standing orders which suppository 25 milligrams		of interventions to include ad of prn medications per physic to prevent reoccurrence (3) r the physician and resident/re representative. The in-service	Iministration cian sorder notification of esident se will be		
	(mg) every (Q) six ho	ours as needed (prn) x 3		completed by 8/25/19. All ne	wly hired		

Facility ID: 923038

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	345119	B. WING			C 7/20/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		112012019
			3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCHASE NURSING AND REP	IABILITATION CENTER				
			WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 Continued From page	44	F 6	84		
doses, may give Phen (intramuscular) if unab nausea/vomiting. The if symptoms persisted Review of Resident #1 medication administra he received no anti-na night of 02/19/19 or th In a 02/20/19 6:54 AM documented, "Resider this shift. Moderate ar Sitting up in bed c/o (cache. VSS (vital signs (pulse)-22 (respiration (blood pressure). (Nur rounds found resident Further review of Resi revealed there was no resident's condition fol episode of vomiting du hours of 02/20/19. During an interview wi 6:52 PM she stated sh she included in her nu her by Nursing Assista she provided them to I she transposed them i reported she had no ic the vital signs. She cowriting a nurse's note	let ogive suppository for physician was to be called for more than 24 hours. 90's February 2019 tion record (MAR) revealed usea medications on the emorning of 02/20/19. If nurse's note Nurse #1 of (#190) vomited times two mount of liquid vomitus. If omplaining of) stomach of the permitted again" If the figure of the lowing the resident's first uring the early morning of the Nurse #1 on 07/18/19 at the thought the vital signs rese's note were provided to the lowing the resident's first uring the early morning the let when NA #2 had taken of the lowing Resident #190's recause she was the only liding at the time the		nurses will be in-serviced by Facilitator during orientation in Assessment and Notification Changes. 10% review of all residents□ notes will be completed by the Coordinators, Nurse Supervise Nurse and Staff Facilitator, as weekly x 8 weeks then month utilizing the Acute Change Auaudit is to ensure all residents change to include vomiting weekly active by nursing staff with a complexitals, initiation of intervention indicated to include as needed medication administration perorder to prevent reoccurrence notification of the physician as resident/resident representation DON will review and initial the Change Audit Tool weekly x 8 monthly x 1 month to ensure concern were addressed. The Administrator will present of the Acute Change Audit Tool Executive Quality Assurance committee monthly for 3 month Executive QA Committee will monthly for 3 months and reverse Acute Change Audit Tool to determine the need for further of monitoring.	n regards to for Acute progress e Clinic sor, QA nd ADON nly x 1 month udit Tool. This is with acute as assessed at each est of the set of the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345119	B. WING		C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	01/20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 684	taking any vital signs shift starting on the number of the	the stated she did not recall for Resident #190 on third ight of 02/19/19. It on 02/20/19 NA #2 and 12:30 AM on 02/19/19 Resident #190's room during bund the resident had thrown and the floor. She notified mented, "The resident said cording to NA #2, she 90 up and "peeked" in on lif hour, "he was sitting asin." The NA documented in 02/19/19 she found that the up again. Interview with NA #2 on she stated Resident #190 augh the night, and if he was any docile in bed. She remember much about the entent she cleaned up the entent on the floor, and in his is checked on the resident, bed, one other time before omited again. She remarked hit resembled dark coffee	F 68	34	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CON	STRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345119	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	7/20/2019
					NTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		WILM	INGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL 'OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page 46		F	684			
		vas notified of the resident's					
	•	of vomiting, and when she					
		ent's room she found Resident h a large amount of coffee					
		She remarked the resident was					
	_	d with the head of the bed raised					
		egree angle. She stated it					
		one had positioned the resident					
		vomit into the floor rather than in					
	his bed. Accordir	ng to Nurse #1, she reported she					
	was not assigned	to care for Resident #190, but					
	when she had a r	esident who vomited with					
		omach ache she obtained a					
		tal signs, turned the resident on					
		sure the resident had a clear					
	· ·	on-call physician, and stayed					
		until her call was returned by a					
		tated she would document this urse's note. Nurse #1					
		acility had standing orders for					
		ting, had an e-interact system					
		lized when there was a					
		e in condition, and had protocols					
		for different changes in					
		lld be accessed electronically					
	and were in notel	books at the nursing stations.					
	During a telephor	ne interview with Nurse #7 on					
	07/18/19 at 12:27	PM, she denied being Resident					
		from 7:00 PM on 02/19/19					
	_	on 02/20/19. She reported she					
		ole for assessing the resident					
		on her assignment. However,					
		she was trained after an episode					
	_	vomitus to obtain vital signs,					
		nds, check the abdomen,					
		ng order for nausea call the doctor if it looked like					
	the medications v						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2 (019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE	0112012	
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
				WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	-	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pag	e 47	F 6	84			
	Nursing (DON) on 07 stated according to s Nurse #7 was the har Resident #190 from 02/19/19 going into the reported Nurse #1 are assigned to care for beside the one where She explained Nurse #1 was overwith Medication Aide	with the facility's Director of 7/18/19 at 3:38 PM she taffing assignment sheets II nurse assigned to care for 7:00 PM - 7:00 AM on the morning of 02/20/19. She and Medication Aide #1 were residents on another hall the Resident #190 resided. The Resident #190 because the the med with nursing issues, #1 helping to administer all where Resident #190					
	#1 on 07/17/19 at 5: Resident #190 cover coffee ground emesis her to the resident's repisode of vomiting. nausea/vomiting wer resident. She comm standing order for me and vomiting, but she until a nurse assesse Aide #1 stated she w #190 had a previous other nurses joined h During an interview w 9:38 AM she stated a condition was not co probably because of but that was not an a Nurse #7 should hav	nterview with Medication Aide 10 PM she stated she found 11 PM she stated she found 12 PM she stated she found 13 PM she stated she found 14 PM she stated she found 15 PM she stated she found 16 PM she stated she found 16 PM she stated she found 17 PM she stated she found 18 PM she stated she found 19 PM she stated she					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(XS	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C 07/20/2040	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040110		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE	07/20/2019	
NAME OF TH	KOVIDER OR OUT LIER			3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	AIL, ZII OOBL		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 2840	5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	F 684 Continued From page 48		F 6	84			
	should have complete back later and did so	ed the form even if she went after the events.					
	3:38 PM she stated a first episode of vomiti a sore stomach the n bowel sounds, perfor assessment, adminis medication, and docuwas effective which v physician contact wa there were protocols which the nurses couthrough what to do in						
	physician on 07/18/11 residents experience nurse should obtain a sounds and assess the whether the resident changes in condition, problems with any of reported the nurse street determine whether the anti-nausea medicati commented if those radministered, the effect whether physician cocommented the facility residents at least 1-vomiting. According have been beneficial #190 if they had concleast somewhat simil	ons was warranted. He					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING		C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	1 07/20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 684	an indication that thei involved. He reported have had the head of episode of vomiting.	coffee ground emesis was re was digestive blood d Resident #190 should his bed raised after the first	F 68		0/25/40
F 686 SS=G	S483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b) (1) Pressur Based on the compreresident, the facility in (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and dulcers unless the indidemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with prenecessary treatment with professional starr promote healing, prenew ulcers from deverting REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation physician interviews the effectiveness of the protocol and seek fur deterioration of a pregulteal fold from a starwound and failed to assessment with measure unstageable pressure deterioration for 1 of pressure ulcers which pressure ulcer with lodevelopment of a starwound and starked the pressure ulcer with lodevelopment of a starked the compressure ulcer with logevelopment of a starked the com	rity re ulcers. hensive assessment of a fust ensure that- is care, consistent with s of practice, to prevent loes not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition bey were unavoidable; and ressure ulcers receives and services, consistent redards of practice, to rent infection and prevent loping. The is not met as evidenced on, record review, staff and the facility failed to evaluate the facility wound treatment ther treatment after the ressure ulcer on the right ge II to an unstageable onduct a weekly wound resurements on an	F 68	Resident #50 wounds to include the gluteal fold was assessed with woun measurements by the on 7/18/19 me record by the MDS nurse. Resident # was seen by the attending physician 7/18/19 for deterioration of pressure and examined by the Wound Clinic physician on 7/25/19 for further evaluand treatment of wounds. 100% audit of all current residents w wounds to include resident #50, wou documentation from 7/1/19 to 7/31/1 initiated on 8/7/19 by the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON). The pur	d dical dical #50 on ulcer uation ith nd 9 was

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C 07/20/2019		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	20/2019	
TO UNIC OF TH	TO VIDEIX OIX OUT I EIEIX				015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			VILMINGTON, NC 28405			
					, T			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	ITATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From pag	ge 50	F 6	386				
	sacral ulcer. (Reside	ent #50)			of the audit is to ensure documentation	of		
		•			weekly wound assessments have beer	า		
	Findings included:				completed to include accurate			
					measurements of the wounds and			
		dmitted to the facility on			documentation of physician and reside	nt		
		liagnoses in part to include;			representative notification for any			
		and Traumatic Brain Injury,			deterioration in wound. 100% of currer			
		not receive palliative or			residents with wounds to include reside			
	comfort care measu	res.			#50, wounds were physically assessed	l		
	Davious of the admir	saion Minimum Data Cat			with measurements obtained and documented in the electronic medical			
		sion Minimum Data Set 9 documented Resident #50			records by the Treatment Nurse with			
		ed cognition. He was able to			oversight of the Minimum Data Set Nu	°0		
		wn. He required extensive			(MDS) on 8/5/19-8/9/19. The purpose			
		ith bed mobility and transfers.			the audit is to observe for any	J 1		
	•	sure ulcers on admission.			deterioration of wounds and evaluate t	he		
					effectiveness of the current treatment			
	Review of the weekl	y skin assessment dated			plan. The physician will be notified for			
	5/31/19 documented	d a small area of abraded skin			further treatment by the ADON, Clinic			
	was noted on the lef	ft buttocks, apply barrier			Coordinator, Treatment Nurse and/or 0	QΑ		
	cream with brief cha	inges.			nurse during the audits for any identifie			
					areas of concern. Audits will be comple	eted		
		sment) note dated 06/03/2019			by 8/25/19.			
		luteal fold open area, resident			An in-service was initiated on 8/7/19 by			
		mately 10:30 AM every day			the Facility Consultant with the treatme	ent		
	•	ed between 7-8 PM. Resident			nurses regarding Wound Care with an			
	-	m in the wheelchair. Resident			emphasis on: wound measurements,			
	•	remove the lift pad from			requirements for documentation of wounds, requirements for initial			
	underneath him while he is sitting up in the wheelchair.				assessment and weekly assessments,			
					staging, and physician/resident			
	Review of the weekl	y skin assessment dated			representative notification of new or			
		the right gluteal fold with 6.8			worsening wound. The in-service will be	е		
		ength x 8.4 cm in width, stage			completed by 8/25/19. All newly hired			
		ge, red base with defined			treatment nurses will be in serviced by	the		
	-	Calcium Alginate and cover			Staff Facilitator during orientation in			
		ith preventative interventions			regards to Wound Care.			
	to include; reposition	ning, foam mattress, and a			10% of all residents with wounds to			
	foam cushion for wh	eelchair.			include resident # 50, wounds will be			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			1	C 20/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- 1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		30	015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHOL	IAGE NOROING AND N	ENABLITATION SENTER		W	VILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	wound assessment stage II area to the 6/5/19 was 250.5 lb consumes 100% of received a regular of Medications include Interventions in place. A review of the elect June 2019, docume Zinc 220 milligrams 5/22/19, and Vitami promote wound heat Review of the week 6/11/19 documented in length x 8.4 cm in serous exudate (draundermining, no infeand cover with dry cassessments. Review of the week 6/18/19 documented length x 10.8 cm in tunneling, undermining, undermining, undermining, undermining, undermining, undermining, undermining.	ed 6/6/19 documented; a indicated resident #50 had a right gluteal fold, his weight on s. (pounds). Resident meals per intake records and liet with double portions. ed; Vitamin C and Vitamin D. be to aid in wound healing. Itronic medical record dated ented resident #50 received for 14 days beginning n C daily beginning 5/22/19 to	F	686		or of n are all ely lan, he se of und n to e ve	
		assessment that included surements documented for					
	through 7/1/19 reve	d nursing notes from 6/24/19 aled no documentation that a surement was conducted.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING		,	C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	'	3172072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	written by Nurse #10 right inferior gluteal f (normal saline), appl and cover with dry d. The resident refused lunch. He remained nurse said she would went to bed. Spoke fabout resident #50's he was asked to retu. Review of the weekly 7/2/19 documented tom x 11.4 cm, unstagundermining or odor Santyl, cover with dr. A review of the faciliti 5/22/18 indicated for be utilized if an area treatments. A physician order da order written for a re regarding the right g cleanse with Santyl, A physician's order corder for Flagyl 500r posterior thigh for work Review of the weekly 7/10/19 documented cm x 11.5 cm x 3.8 c tunneling, undermini	documented; to cleanse the old and upper thigh with NS y Santyl (a debriding agent) ressing daily, every day shift. to go back to bed after up at this time. The hall dothe treatment when he or RP (responsible party) wound. He is non-compliant, irn to bed. He refused. If skin assessment dated he right gluteal fold with 7.5 geable, with no tunneling, 90% eschar. Cleanse with essing. If wound protocol updated on stage III ulcers, Santyl may does not respond to other ted 7/3/19 documented an ferral to the wound clinic uteal fold pressure ulcer, to and cover with dressing. If ated 7/8/19 documented an ing (antibiotic) daily to right	F 68			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _				C 20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		3015 EN	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TERPRISE DRIVE IGTON, NC 28405	1 017	20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	A Dietary supplement for Resident #50 do nutritional needs for integrity, healing, and calculated due to an of meals averaged & down 9lbs or 3.4% of fluctuated over two change. Wounds and A physician's order for Juven Pacture order for Juven Pact	the review note dated 7/11/19 cumented; residents weight maintenance, skin and protein stores was eas of breakdown. His intake 33%. His body weight was over one month and has months with no significant e worse, continue to monitor. Idated 7/12/19 documented an ket (nutritional powder to ing) twice daily for 14 days, rotein liquid for wound for 90 days, and Zinc illigrams for 14 days for kly skin assessment dated da newly identified stage III e sacrum which measured in. In plan revised on 7/17/19 skin integrity impairment; acrum, and right thigh. Goals positive healing of skin ment as evidenced by smaller of eschar. Interventions propriate pressure relieving during repositioning, ents as ordered, observe for s in skin integrity or skin fy physician as necessary, is ordered, monitor for ion. Refer to wound clinic,	F	686			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	, CODE		-0.2010
NODTHOL	140E NUIDOINO AND DE	HARWITATION OF NTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	was performed for Reright gluteal fold stage II pressure ulcer on the III pressure ulcer on the Each of the three precleansed with Dakin a bandage. Resident pain. In an interview on 7/1 wound treatment nurse wounds were assessed and if the wounds woor nurse practitioner of Resident #50 had and the wound clinic the factor to the sacrum was just when the wound was a stage III, she begar which included a wour covering with a dry difference all day and the him go back to bed to wounds. She stated here position himself who pressure reducing cut they no longer leave they no	se (Nurse #1), wound care esident #50. Three areas, a le IV pressure ulcer, a stage he left buttocks, and a stage he sacrum was observed. It is sure wounds were so solution and covered with #50 voiced no complaints of the se (Nurse #1), she stated alled and measured weekly, resened the facility physician would be notified. She stated appointment to be seen at collowing week around July do the stage III pressure ulcer stidentified on 7/16/19, and measured and identified as in the facility wound protocol and cleansing solution and ressing. Nurse #1 stated that any up in his wheelchair by the staff would have to make to relieve the pressure on the ne was able to turn and the lift pad underneath the lift pad underneath the itting in the wheelchair. Is conducted on 7/17/19 at the takes approximately two ments scheduled due to the	F	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345119	B. WING _		,	C 07/20/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHCHASE NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		7772072013		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
with the wound treat stated she didn't know documentation to she wounds were not me during the week of J may have done the document it, then stated she had now pressure wounds on up. A follow up wound treatment nurses had reported to her or the indicated she had now pressure wounds on up. A follow up wound treatment nurse facility physician premeasured, the right length x 13 cm in with muscle tissue, a state wound measured 2.4 and the stage III sact x 4 cm. The physician needed debridement the upcoming wound. An interview was cophysician on 7/18/18 wound treatment nurse wounds worsened respond to treatment protested to the wounds worsened respond to treatment order or respond to treatment treatment order or respond to treatment order or respon	ment nurse (Nurse#1), she ow there was no now that Resident #50's reasured for deterioration une 24, 2019. She stated she measurements but didn't reated she was not sure. 17/19 at 12:55 PM with the read of the wound care and rephysician as needed. She of assessed Resident #50's reatment observation was 9 at 10:05 AM with the rese (Nurse #1) and with the rese (Nurse #1) and with the sent. The wounds were gluteal fold was 9 cm in dth x 4 cm depth with loss of the read of the result of the	F 6	86				

345119 B. WING	C / 20/2019
1	/20/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHCHASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	20/2010
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686 Continued From page 56 signs or symptoms of wounds. He acknowledged that the right gluteal wound had declined and stated a referral was made to send the resident to the wound clinic. He indicated that the resident was in the wheelchair during the day and was non-compliant with staying off the wound. In an interview on 7/20/19 at 1:12 PM with the second facility wound treatment nurse (Nurse #2) she confirmed that all wounds were to be assessed and measured weekly in order to notify the physician if the wounds had worsened. Nurse #2 stated they (Nurse #1 and Nurse #2) needed to be more proactive with wound care. In an interview conducted on 7/20/19 at 1:38 PM with the Director of Nursing (DON), she stated weekly weight and wound meetings were conducted every Friday which included the DON, Quality Improvement nurse, the wound nurse, the MDS nurse, and a member of the therapy department. She stated when the nurses notify the physician, they usually receive phone orders for treatments, or referrals for the wound clinic She stated the wound nurses are expected to monitor wounds through weekly wound assessments with measurements and are expected to notify the physician of new or worsening wounds. F 692 Nutrition/Hydration Status Maintenance CFR(s): 483.25(g) (1)-(3) §483.25(g) Assisted nutrition and hydration. (Includes naso-gastric and gastrostomy tubes, both percutaneous endoscopic gaitnostomy, and enteral fluids). Based on a resident's	8/25/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	<u>'</u> E		-
NODTHOL		THA BUILTATION OF NITED		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCE	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	MMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COME	(X5) PLETION DATE		
F 692	of nutritional status, significant desirable body weight balance, unless their demonstrates that the preferences indicate §483.25(g)(2) Is offer maintain proper hydrological states and the states are states are states and the states are states are states and the states are states and the states are states are states and the states are s	sins acceptable parameters such as usual body weight or not range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise; and sufficient fluid intake to ation and health; and at the rapeutic diet when problem and the health care trapeutic diet. To is not met as evidenced riew and staff, hospice, and terviews the facility failed to oplement ordered by the healing for 1 of 10 residents wed for nutrition and included: Imitted to the facility on uses of Trigeminal neuralgia Adult Failure to Thrive	F 6	,	ed in stration propriate dinator. dents to ent orders initiated lare scribed fter medication. The	to by	
	supplement) 30 cc (c (twice each day by m Review of the Janua Administration Recor	cubic centimeters) bid pomouth). ry 2019 paper Medication rd (MAR) revealed the order een transcribed to the MAR.		by the Clinical Coordinator for areas of concern. The audit w completed on 8/5/19. An in-service was initiated on the Staff Facilitator with all nuregards to Transcribing MD O Documentation on the MAR to dietary supplements and placi	as 8/7/19 by rses in rders and o include		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 7/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	transcribed to the Review of the Mar Orders revealed a 30 ml (millilters) bi Review of the Mar the order for the p the MAR. The las and supplements a 2019 paper MAR of Review of the Mar which began on 03 the prostat. Review of the Apri eMAR revealed no Review of the qua dated 05/03/19 rev severely cognitive and needed the ex person for eating, care of Hospice. If unhealed pressure Review of Resider 05/16/19 revealed nourishment; Resi breakdown. Interv ordered and prote Review of the Phy 06/07/19 revealed	ch 2019 signed Physician handwritten order for prostat d po. ch 2019 paper MAR revealed rostat had been transcribed to trecorded date of medications administered on the March was 03/12/19. ch 2019 electronic (e) MAR 3/13/19 revealed no order for I, May, June, and July 2019 orders for the prostat. rterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) wealed Resident #44 was ly impaired, did not reject care, rtensive assistance of one Resident #44 had one stage 2 electronic like a trisk for further skin ventions included diet as in supplementation.	F 6	under the correct category in In-service will be completed All newly hired nurses will be by the Staff Facilitator during regards to Transcribing MD Documentation on the MAR 10% of all residents to include #44 newly written physicians supplements will be compared by the Clinic Coordinator we weeks then monthly x 1 more Transcription/Documentation This audit is to ensure that a include supplements were the accurately to the EMAR, placorrect category, and is being documented after the supple provided. The DON will reviet the Transcription/Document Tool weekly x 8 weeks then month for compliance and to areas of concern have been the DON will present the fire Transcription/Documentation to the Executive Quality Asson committee monthly for 3 months and restreaming trends and/or issued further interventions pland to determine the need for frequency of monitoring.	by 8/25/19. e in-serviced g orientation in Orders and . de resident s orders for ed to the MAR eekly x 8 inth utilizing the in Audit Tool. all orders to ranscribed inced under the inguities ew and initial ation Audit monthly x 1 in ensure all in addressed. indings of the in Audit Tools is urance (QA) inths. The Il meet eview the in Audit Tool to ues that may ut into place		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	•	0772072013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Continued From pa	ge 59	F 6	92			
	under the category: prostat 30cc po bid. 02/15/19 and the or In an interview on 0 Hospice Nurse state employee she did not realize getting the prostate that although hospic #44's wounds to he	2019 active orders revealed Supplement an order for The start date was listed as der was revised on 06/08/19. 7/18/19 at 12:00 PM the ed that as a contracted ot have access to the eMAR, are Resident #44 was not old as ordered. She indicated be did not expect Resident al completely, the added of maintain the wounds so seen.					
	stated that when it is medication or a suppopped up on the eactive orders and in not show up on the under the supplementation of the under the supplement of the under the und	7/18/19 at 4:12 PM Nurse #12 was time to administer a plement to a resident it MAR. She reviewed the dicated that the prostat would eMAR because it was listed ent category which was 2 stated that when the Night revised the prostat order on documentation of the led, she did not revise the order would show up on the that if the order did not show e would not know she was ster the medication or					
	Coordinator #2 state was entered into the eMAR when the facto electronic chartin that since the order	7/18/19 at 4:28 PM Unit ed that the prostat supplement e orders incorrectly on the sility changed over from paper g in mid-March. She verified was entered under the wrong showing up in the eMAR and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345119	B. WING				20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		3015	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S ENTERPRISE DRIVE MINGTON, NC 28405	1 017	20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	In an interview on 07 Registered Dietician was on Hospice. She had been ordered for stated she did not respond been placed on the elementary to be being administered. In a telephone interview of the Night Shift Charge revised the prostation percentage consumed documented. She in aware that the prostation category and was not administered on the Charge Nurse indicated the eMAR after sure they entered contained have missed doing so the light of	row they should administer it. 7/19/19 at 11:31 AM the (RD) stated Resident #44 e indicated that the prostat r wound healing. The RD alize that the prostat had not eMAR and that it was not iew on 07/19/19 at 3:15 PM ge Nurse verified that she had rder to show that the ed needed to be adicated that she was not at was listed under the wrong of showing up to be eMAR. The Night Shift sted that she would usually er putting in orders to make extrectly but that she must to this time. 7/19/19 at 4:00 PM Nurse who was part of Resident p, stated that the group pelements to be provided to 1. She indicated that protein sually ordered for wound important part of each re. 7/20/19 at 3:42 PM the DON) stated she expected bed correctly into the eMAR	F	592			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _		C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	1 01/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 692	was put in place no The DON stated tha Resident #44 to hav supplement as orde	len the new electronic system longer worked at the facility. tit was important for received the protein red for wound healing.	F6		
SS=B	§483.35(g) Nurse S §483.35(g)(1) Data must post the follow basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current date (iii) The total numbe by the following cate unlicensed nursing s resident care per sh (A) Registered nursi (B) Licensed practic	taffing Information. requirements. The facility ing information on a daily r and the actual hours worked egories of licensed and staff directly responsible for iff: es. al nurses or licensed is defined under State law).	F 7	32	8/25/19
	specified in paragra daily basis at the be (ii) Data must be por (A) Clear and reada (B) In a prominent p residents and visitor §483.35(g)(3) Public staffing data. The fa written request, male	post the nurse staffing data ph (g)(1) of this section on a ginning of each shift. sted as follows: ble format. lace readily accessible to rs. c access to posted nurse acility must, upon oral or se nurse staffing data ic for review at a cost not to			

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		345119	B. WING _			l	20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	•	30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE VILMINGTON, NC 28405	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	posted daily nurse st 18 months, or as req is greater. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to post to information for one of The findings included On Saturday, 07/20/1 revealed a nurse star	data retention acility must maintain the affing data for a minimum of uired by State law, whichever Γ is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews, the the required nurse staffing f six days of the survey.	F7	732	On 7/20/19, The Director of Nursing immediately posted the Daily Nursing Staff Sheet in the hallway near the lobb with complete staffing information and resident census. On 7/24/19, 100% audit of the Daily Staffing Sheets for the past 30 days was completed by Facility Consultant to ensure all sheets were completed accurately to include resident census at that the current day was posted per face	as nd	
	conducted with the fashe indicated that it staff posting be curre expectation was not. On 07/20/19 at 11:55 conducted with the DS stated the facility responsible for postin not work on the week posted the daily staff Saturday) and no on the staffing informatic said it was now her enurses would post the weekends. On 07/20/19 at 11:56	is AM an interview was birector of Nursing (DON). It is employee who was any the daily staffing sheet did kends, and that no one ing sheet on 07/20/19 (a see was responsible for posting on on the weekends. She expectation, that weekend			protocol. There were no additional concerns identified during the audit. On 7/25/19, the Staff Facilitator initiated an in-serviced with the Administrator, Director of Nursing (DON), Clinic Coordinators, Scheduler, Receptionist and Nurse Supervisor in regards to Posting of Daily Staffing Sheet with complete information to include the census at the beginning of the shift. In-service will be completed by 8/25/19 All newly hired Administrator, DON, Cli Coordinators, Scheduler and Nurse Supervisors will be in-serviced by the Stacilitator during orientation in regards Posting of Daily Staffing Sheet. The Clinic Coordinators will audit the D Staffing sheets to include weekends, weekly x 8 weeks and monthly x 1 mor to ensure daily posting includes complete	nic Staff to aily	

Facility ID: 923038

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345119	B. WING			C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	I_	0112012013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758 SS=D	Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3) A psyc affects brain activities processes and behave but are not limited to, categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic	expectation that the staff osted daily, and that her being met on the weekends. The chotropic Meds/PRN Use (e)(1)-(5) The poic Drugs. The poic Drugs is any drug that is associated with mental vior. These drugs include, drugs in the following The poic Drugs include, drugs in the following	F 7	information prior to the begin shift utilizing the Daily Staffin The Staff Facilitator and/or C Coordinators will retrain staff identified areas of concern d audit. The Administrator will initial the Daily Staffing Audit eight weeks then monthly x completion and to ensure all concern were addressed. The Administrator will preser of the Daily Staffing Audit Toc Executive Quality Assurance committee monthly for 3 mor Executive QA Committee will monthly for 3 months and result of the Staffing Audit Tool to determine that may need interventions put into place a determine the need for further of monitoring.	ng Audit Tool Clinic If for any luring the review and It Tool weekly I month for areas of Int the finding ol to the It (QA) In meet View the Dai ine trends I further and to	/ X gs

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING		C 07/20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	1 07720/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 758	Continued From page	e 64	F 75	8		
	psychotropic drugs a unless the medication specific condition as in the clinical record;	ents who have not used re not given these drugs n is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented				
	drugs receive gradua behavioral intervention	ents who use psychotropic I dose reductions, and ens, unless clinically n effort to discontinue these				
	unless that medicatio	ursuant to a PRN order n is necessary to treat a ondition that is documented				
	are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the a prescribing practition appropriate for the PI beyond 14 days, he of	RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and				
	drugs are limited to 1 renewed unless the a prescribing practition the appropriateness of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviacility failed to discorpsychotropic medicate	er evaluates the resident for		On 8/2/19, the registered nurse obta a clarification order from the physicia regarding prn Ativan for resident # 1 new order was written and transcribe	an 16. A	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345119	B. WING		07/2	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.40110	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		0/2019
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR SOLT LIER				_	
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
				WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From բ	page 65	F 75	58		
		as admitted to the facility on		On 7/25/19, the Pharmacy Cocompleted a 100% audit of Pleasy Completed a 100% audit of Pleasy Chotropic medications. The psychotropic medications.	RN is audit was	
	with behavioral di	gnoses that included dementia sturbance, anxiety, depression,		to ensure PRN psychotropic r for all residents to include res	ident # 116	
	restlessness and			were limited to a duration of 1 unless the attending physicial prescribing practitioner documents.	n or	
	assessment dated	ge Minimum Data Set (MDS) d 07/04/19 revealed no		rational for the extended time	in the	
	look back period.	ds were displayed during the He required extensive		medical record and indicated duration. The Clinic Coordina	tor, Staff	
	impairment of bot	ctivities of daily living with an h upper and lower extremities		Facilitator, QA nurse and Nur Supervisor will address all are	eas of	
	and bladder and ι	was always incontinent of bowel used a wheelchair for mobility.		concern identified during the include notification of the atte	nding	
		neduled antianxiety medication s. He was receiving Hospice		physician or prescribing pract further orders.	itioner for	
	The July 2019 ph	ysician orders reviewed on		On 8/7/19, the Staff Facilitato 100% in-service with all nurse		
	07/17/19 revealed	the following active order: lligram) by mouth every four		to PRN Psychoactive Medica Monitoring. Emphasis was pl		
	hours as needed	for anxiety and agitation (start le also had an order for		limiting the duration of PRN p	sychotropic	
		0.5 mg twice a day.		unless the attending physicial prescribing practitioner documents	n or	
		macist Consultant Progress note 9 at 2:48 PM read: "R: RN -		rational for the extended time medical record and indicates	period in the	
	PRN Ativan stop	date" indicating the pharmacist		duration. In-service will be co	mpleted by	
	recommended obtaining a stop date for the prn Ativan order. The Physician Progress notes revealed no notes were documented between 06/28/19 and			8/25/19. All newly hired nurse in-serviced by the Staff Facilit orientation in regards to PRN	ator during	
				Psychoactive Medication Mor		
	07/17/19. There we medical record from	vas no documentation in the om the physician to address ident's prn Ativan order beyond		10% audit of all residents to in resident # 116 physician order psychotropic medications will	rs for PRN be reviewed	
	14 days.			by the Assistant Director of N	ursing	

STATEMENT OF DEF AND PLAN OF CORF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345119	B. WING_			C 07/20/2019
NAME OF PROVID	ER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		07/20/2019
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCHASE	NURSING AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
An in Numer expeto e e state more use order reporter them receded recorder expeto e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	sing (DON) on 07 lained that she transure that none of ed the pharmacy of the fall pharmacy of that report to trans. She said shoot right away. Sin that using the portion of the electron of	inducted with the Director of 67/18/19 at 11:10 AM. She acked the PRN medications exceed the 14 days. She sent her a report each by recommendations. She ack the PRN psychotropic edid not always get the me did not realize until just tharmacy report to monitor notropic order had been in est method because of the the pharmacy review and the nic report. She stated she cally pharmacy report with entil 07/12/19. She did receive endation to stop the prn ause of the method she was chotropics the order was enconcluded she would put a ento better monitor prn tion orders. Director commented on that prn psychotropic be discontinued after 14 anding physician assessed the distaff to continue the order.	F 7	(ADON) weekly x 8 weeks then 1 month utilizing a Psychoactiv Medication Audit Tool . This audensure that the duration of the psychotropic medication is limit days unless the attending physis prescribing practitioner documerational for the extended time is medical records. The ADON, of Coordinator, Staff Facilitator of will obtain a clarification order physician and retrain the nurse identified areas of concerns duaudit. The DON will review an Psychoactive Medication Audit weekly x 8 weeks then monthly to ensure all areas of concern addressed. The DON will present the finding Psychoactive Medication Audit Executive Quality Assurance (committee monthly for 3 month Executive QA Committee will monthly for 3 months and revied Psychoactive Medication Audit determine trends and/or issues need further interventions put is and to determine the need for frequency of monitoring.	ve udit is to PRN ited to 14 sician or ented the in the Clinical r QA nurse from the e for any uring the id initial th t Tools y x 1 mon were ngs of the t Tool to th QA) ns. The meet ew the t Tool to s that may into place	e e th

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			(
NAME OF B	DOLUBER OF GUIDRUIER	345119	B. WING_			07/2	20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE VILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page instructions, and the		F7	761			
	§483.45(h)(1) In according to biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have according to be storage of controlled the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribution of the comprehensive E Control Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribution of the E Control	ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys. cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Orug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the imal and a missing dose can					
	facility failed to keep a secured for 2 of 5 me failed to remove expirate medication carts observation and an additional cart was a rooms 102 and 104. Was seen on top of the #10 approached the aseconds and verified medication Advair in in	n and staff interviews the unattended medication dication carts observed, and red insulin vials from 2 of 3 erved. Findings included: on 07/15/19 at 4:49 PM a against the wall between A round purple container the medication cart. Nurse cart within approximately 45 that the container had the t.			On 7/18/19, the assigned nurse removall expired medications on the 500 hall medication cart and the 600/700 hall medication cart. Replacement medications were ordered from pharma with oversight by the Director of Nursin (DON) on 7/18/19. Nurse #10 secured Advair from the top of the medication con 7/15/19 with oversight by the clinical Coordinator. Nurse #13 was in-serviced regarding locking the medication cart of 8/8/19. On 7/24/19, 100% audit of all medication.	acy g the art I d	
	stated that Advair was	s a medication that would be He stated that medications			carts to include the medication cart on 500 hall and on the 600/700 hall was		

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0772072013
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RI	EHABILITATION CENTER				
				WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	ne 68	F 7	61		
F 761	should not be left on He indicated that any medications from the Nurse #10 stated that medications on top of the In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing should not be left on medication carts bed them and that it was 2. In an observation medication cart was room 500. The residence the room and was all doorway if he wanter medication cart did reference 4:42 PM Nurse #13 the nursing station a medication cart. She cart had been left under the stated that she should medicate the stated that medication cart unlowent to get cups for not have locked the stated that medications. In an interview on 07 Director of Nursing stated that she should went to get cups for not have locked the stated that medications.	top of the medication cart. yone could take the e top of the cart if left there. at he did not usually leave of the medication cart. 7/20/19 at 3:42 PM the stated that medications top of unattended cause anyone could take a safety issue. on 07/16/19 at 4:41 PM a outside the open door of dent was up in a wheelchair in ole to maneuver to the d to. The lock of the not appear to be engaged. At came around the corner of nd approached the e verified that the medication elocked and unattended. 7/16/19 at 4:42 PM Nurse #13 Id not have left the cked. She indicated that she her cart and that she must medication cart. Nurse #13 on carts should not be left esidents or visitors could take	F7	completed by the Director of N (DON), Clinical Coordinator, Q Assurance Nurse (QA Nurse), Facilitator. The audit is to ensuexpired medications were store medication carts, no medication stored on top of the cart and the were locked when not supervise assigned nurse. The Clinic Co Staff Facilitator, and QA nurse all concerns identified during the include removal of expired medications per facilitiand education of staff. 100% in-service was initiated to Facilitator on 7/17/19 with all numedication aides to include numurse # 12, nurse # 13 and nurgeards to Medications. This information expired dates (2) appropriately expired dates (2) appropriately expired medications per pharmand (3) storage of medication as securing the medication cart we directly supervised by the assignse will be in-serviced by the Facilitator during orientation in Medications. 10% Audit of all medication card monitored by the Clinic Coordination of the Cl	and Staff ure no ed in the ons were nat all carts sed by ordinator, addressed he audit to dication, ty protocol by the Staff orse # 10, rse # 14 in orservice tion for discarding nacy policy, and (4) when not gned nurse. (8/25/19. dication e Staff regards to	
	medication carts wer	She indicated that if re left unlocked then anyone and take the medications.		ADON, Staff Facilitator and QA weekly x 8 weeks then monthly utilizing the Medication Audit audit is to ensure no expired m	y x 1 month ГооІ. This	

Facility ID: 923038

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
				_			
		345119	B. WING			07/	20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE /ILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	at 11:27 AM the 500 funlocked and opened Humalog insulin had opened date of 06/11 on the vial directed th days after opening. No insulin should have be 28th day was reached the responsibility of echange to check the consulin on the medicat that she should have insulin at shift change. In an interview on 07/Director of Nursing standication cart was to during shift change. Insulin should not be because if used, it coof the medication. b. In an observation of the medication. b. In an observation of the medication. b. In an observation of the medication. consultation of the medication. b. In an observation of the medication. consultation of the medication. consultation of the medication of the medication. consultation of the the function of the medication of the medication of the medication.	and interview on 07/18/19 all medication cart was by Nurse #14. One vial of been accessed and had an /19 written on it. The label at the vial be discarded 28 Jurse #14 verified that the een discarded when the d. She indicated that it was ach nurse during shift expiration dates of the tion cart. Nurse #14 stated discovered the expired e that day. 20/19 at 3:42 PM the ated that insulin on each to be checked every shift She indicated that expired left on the medication cart uld affect the effectiveness and interview on 07/18/19 at to hall medication cart was by Nurse #12. One vial of en accessed and had an /19 written on it. There was w many days after opening the insulin should be was unsure how many at the Lantus insulin should	F	761	were stored in the medication carts, no medications were stored on top of the cand that all carts were locked when not supervised by assigned nurse. The nurse and/or medication aides will be immediately re-trained by the Staff Facilitator, Clinical Coordinator, ADON QA nurse for any identified areas of concern. The DON will review and initiathe Medication Audit Tool weekly x 8 weeks then monthly x 1 month to ensurall areas of concerns were addressed. The DON will present the findings of the Medication Audit Tool to the Executive Quality Assurance (QA) committee monthly for 3 months. The Executive Committee will meet monthly for 3 months and review the Medication Audit Tool to determine trends and/or issues that maneed further interventions put into place and to determine the need for further frequency of monitoring.	cart t trse or al re e	

Facility ID: 923038

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 F 773 SS=D	Director of Nursing semedication cart was during shift change. insulin should not be because if used, it of the medication. Lab Srvcs Physician CFR(s): 483.50(a)(2) §483.50(a)(2) The fice (i) Provide or obtain ordered by a physic practitioner or clinical accordance with Stapractice laws. (ii) Promptly notify the physician assistant, nurse specialist of laboutside of clinical rewith facility policies notification of a practice in REQUIREMENT by: Based on record refacility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail aboratory tests as consulted in the seminary facility failed to obtail th	7/20/19 at 3:42 PM the stated that insulin on each to be checked every shift. She indicated that expired eleft on the medication cart could affect the effectiveness of Order/Notify of Results (2)(i)(ii). acility must-laboratory services only when ian; physician assistant; nurse all nurse specialist in ate law, including scope of the ordering physician, nurse practitioner, or clinical aboratory results that fall ference ranges in accordance and procedures for stitioner or per the ordering. IT is not met as evidenced view and staff interviews the in pre-albumin and albumin ordered by a physician for 1 of at #67) who was reviewed for	F 7	61	s notified of er wound clinic nt # 67. A new the Director of	8/25/19
	07/30/15 and had di diabetes, and muscl Review of the reside Visit Report reveale	dmitted to the facility on agnoses of hemiplegia, e weakness. ent's 05/28/19 Wound Clinic d under Additional Orders: ty) please draw Albumin and		longer indicated. On 8/5/19 100% audit was in Quality Assurance (QA) Nurse, and Clinic Coordinate current residents to include a consult reports to include we reports for the past 30 days.	se, Resource ors of all resident # 67 ound clinic	

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345119	B. WING _				C 20/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	20.20.0
				30	015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			/ILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 773	Continued From page	e 71	F 7	773			
	dated 05/29/19 revea	rly Minimum Data Set (MDS) aled that Resident #67 was			to ensure all labs were completed per physician order and that the physician resident/resident representative were notified of the lab results. The QA nurs and Clinic Coordinators will address all	se	
	care. Resident #67 v stage three pressure	mpaired and did not reject was at risk for and had two ulcers. #67's Care Plan revealed a			identified concerns during the audit to include notification of the physician for further orders and/or completion of lab. Audit will be completed by 8/25/19.		
	focus of ulceration of pressure related to to ulcers. Interventions wound physician con	skin caused by prolonged vo stage three pressure included to maintain the sults and visits, treatments otain laboratory work as			On 8/7/19 100% in-service of all nurses include Unit Coordinator #2 was initiated by the Staff Facilitator in regards to Following Physician Orders from Consto include obtaining labs and the lab process. In-service to be completed by 8/25/19. All newly hired nurses will be	ed ults	
	results did not reveal	#67's May 2019 laboratory any evidence that an min had been sent to the			in-serviced by the Staff Facilitator durin orientation in regards to Following Physician Orders from Consults. 10% audit of all resident consult reports		
	Visit Report revealed	nt's 06/06/19 Wound Clinic under Additional Orders: y) please draw Albumin and esults to (telephone			include resident # 67 to include wound clinic reports will be completed by the Clinic Coordinator, Nurse Supervisor, Staff Facilitator and QA Nurse utilizing Lab Order Audit Tool. This audit will be completed weekly x 8 then monthly x 1	a	
	results did not reveal	#67's June 2019 laboratory any evidence that an Imin had been sent to the			month to ensure all labs are completed per the consulting physician order. All identified areas of concerns will be addressed during the audit by the Clini Coordinator, Nurse Supervisor, Staff		
	Coordinator #2 stated sent progress notes I following their appoin those notes would co	/19/19 at 4:37 PM Unit d that the wound care clinic back with the residents atments. She indicated that bottain any orders such as ts, medications, or to request			Facilitator and QA Nurse notification of physician for further orders and/or completion of lab and staff re-training a indicated. DON will review and initial the Lab Order Audit Tool weekly x 8 weeks then monthly x 1 months to ensure all I	as he	

Facility ID: 923038

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _				C / 20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE /ILMINGTON, NC 28405	1 017	20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 773	lab tests. She indicar that the wound clinic draw labs for Resider stated that the Wound different from the Wo was faxed to the facil but was unable to proprogress Note from Comparison of the computer right avanurses were suppose in the computer for an new orders. She inditte nurses if any order reports. The Medical	ted that she was unaware had requested the facility to nt #67. Unit Coordinator #2 d Clinic Progress Note was und Clinic Visit Report that ity following the appointment oduce a Wound Clinic 15/28/19 or 06/06/19. 19/19 at 4:50 PM the k stated that when reports illity, she scanned them into vay. She indicated that the ed to be checking the reports ny changes to orders or for located that she did not inform ers were listed on the Records clerk was unable and Clinic Progress Notes	F	7773	completed per Physician order. The DON will present the findings of the Lab Order Audit Tool to the Executive Quality Assurance (QA) committee monthly for 3 months. The Executive Committee will meet monthly for 3 months and review the Lab Order Audit Tool to determine trends and/or issues that maneed further interventions put into place and to determine the need for further frequency of monitoring.	QA nths	
F 812 SS=F	Director of Nursing (I expected the Unit Coprogress notes and read to document and She indicated that thi orders. Food Procurement, SCFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	coordinator to review the eports from the wound clinic carry out any new orders. It is should prevent any missed etore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) ty requirements.	F 8	312			8/25/19

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2	019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0172072	010
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER					
				WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 812	F 812 Continued From page 73		F 8	12			
F 812	from local producers, and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and foo (iii) This provision do from consuming food \$483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to air dry stacking it in storage when flies were presekeep the kitchen free build-up/mold-like for labeling and dating in included: 1. During initial tour 11:42 AM on 07/15/1 on top of one anothe moisture trapped in blarge metal bowls state on the same rack also between them. During an interview v 07/19/19 at 11:32 AM kitchenware stacked	subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents les not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ance with professional	F8	On 7/15/19, the Dietary Manaremoved all metal bowls found stacked wet, re-washed the bodried per facility protocol. On 7/15/19, the Dietary Manarand discarded all items left un include but not limited to biscudessert cups. On 7/15/19, the Maintenance notified the Pest Control Compregards to pests in the kitchen appointment was scheduled for On 7/16/19, The Pest Control treated all problem areas for princlude the kitchen. The Pest Company will make monthly a needed inspections on an ong for pest control to include trea rooms, common areas, kitcherentrances as indicated.	d to be owls and a ger remove covered to uits and Director pany in a. An or 7/16/19 Company pests to Control and as going basiting all n and	ved o	
	practice posed a safe mold could grow in the potentially causing re	ety risk because bacteria and		On 7/15/19, all opened food it were found not dated/labeled compliance were discarded by Manager and Dietary Assistan On 7/15/19, the Dietary Consu	or out of y the Dieta nt.	ary	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING				C / 20/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0	1	9.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	20/2019	
TO WILL OF TH	NOVIDER OR OUT FEEL				015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			VILMINGTON, NC 28405			
							1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page 74		F 8	312				
	·	was clean and dry before			completed a 100% audit of all kitchenw	<i>l</i> are		
	stacking it in stora			to ensure all kitchenware was dried pe				
		90.			facility protocol and not stored wet. The			
	During an interviev	w with Dietary Aide #1 on			were no additional identified concerns			
		PM she stated the facility had			during audit.			
		e kitchenware was supposed to			On 7/15/19, the Dietary Manager			
	be air dried before	being stacked in storage. She			completed a 100% audit of food items	to		
		kitchenware with moisture			ensure no items were left uncovered or	٢		
	trapped inside caused germs to develop and				exposed to pests in the kitchen. There			
	multiply.				were no additional identified concerns			
					during the audit.			
	_	ur of the kitchen, beginning at			On 7/15/19 the dietary staff under the			
		5/19, there were multiple flies			supervision of the Dietary Manager and			
		tchen. Further observations ving foods were uncovered and			Dietary Consultant initiated cleaning of all kitchen areas to include but not limit			
		possible contamination: a small			to the microwave, utensil drawers, fans			
		ing on top of an oven was			baseboards, under equipment, ice	',		
	·	rely above room temperature, a			machines, fryers and around drainage			
		its was uncovered and resting			grates. Cleaning was completed on			
		d steam well of the kitchen's			7/17/19.			
	trayline. The large	e pan was warm, but not hot to			On 7/15/19, the Dietary Manager and t	he		
		en cart which contained trays of			Dietary Assistant completed a 100% at			
		m had been pushed into the			of all food items under the supervision			
	_	r in order to chill the fruit.			the Dietary Consultant to ensure all ite			
		ays of the dessert were			were dated and label when opened and			
	uncovered.				that no items were out of compliance.	ΑII		
	During an intention	wwith the Dietary Manager on			identified concerns were immediately addressed by the Dietary Manager,			
	_	w with the Dietary Manager on AM she stated food items			Dietary Assistant and Dietary Consulta	nt		
		I unless they were subjected to			during the audit to include discarding	110		
		rees Fahrenheit to prevent			items found not dated/labeled or out of	:		
		ion from pests and debris such			compliance and education of staff.			
	as dust and dirt.	•			On 7/15/19 100% in-service was initiat	ed		
					by the Dietary Consultant with all kitche	en		
		w with Dietary Aide #1 on			staff in regards to (1) Wet Nesting (2)			
	07/19/19 at 2:02 F	PM she stated flies could land			Label/dating and expired foods (3)			
		were uncovered in the kitchen,			Cleaning of Kitchen Areas and (4) Pes			
		and bacteria. She reported			control with emphasis on covering food			
	parchment paper a	and plastic wrap could be used			items. All in-services will be completed	by		

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345119	B. WING		07	//20/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL)E		
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID	SUMMAR	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	DRRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From p	page 75	F 81	12			
	to protect these for			8/25/19.			
	to protect triese it	od items.		10% audit of kitchenware will	he		
	3 During an initia	al tour of the kitchen, beginning		completed by the Dietary Ma			
		7/15/19, the sides and top of the		Dietary Assistant to ensure a	-		
		caked with dried food particles,		was dried per facility protoco			
		had dried food particles on the		stored wet. 10% audit of all fo			
		and down inside the drawer		be completed by the Dietary			
	where utensils were being stored, and a fan			and/or Dietary Assistant to er	isure no		
	blowing into the d	ish machine area had dust and		foods items are left uncovere	d or exposed		
	dirt clinging to the	front and back facings. There		to pests. 10% audit of all kitc	hen areas		
		dirt, dried food particles,		will be completed by the Diet			
		aws, and a silt-like material		and/or Dietary Assistant to er			
		ards of the perimeter walls of		kitchen areas to include but r			
		he greatest accumulation being		the microwave, utensil drawe			
		ne area and under racks and		baseboards, under equipmer			
		t. The floor under the deep		machines, fryers and around	-		
	l -	peside the deep fryer had a		grates were cleaned per facil			
		grease and oil on them, and a in front of the deep fryer was		Audits/observations will be co	•		
	_	-up of grease/oil and dried food.		times a week x 8 weeks then month utilizing the Kitchen A	•		
	DIACK WILL A DUILL	-up of grease/oil and difed food.		areas of concern will be addr			
	During a follow-ur	tour of the kitchen on 07/17/19		Dietary Manager and/or Dietary			
		k gooey mold-like substance		to include (1) re-washing and	•		
		ulated at the far end of the		kitchenware (2) removing all			
		ched to the ice machine. The		not properly dated/label or ou			
		ep fryer and a table beside the		compliance and (3) cleaning			
		till coated in a heavy film of old		identified concerns. The Adm			
	grease and oil, ar	nd the grate/drain cover had not		review the Kitchen Audit Tool	3 times a		
	been cleaned.			week x 8 weeks then monthly	y x 1 month		
				to ensure all areas of concer	n have been		
		w with the Dietary Manager		addressed.			
		at 11:32 AM she stated the		The Administrator will presen	-		
		e supposed to clean the fan		of the Kitchen Audit Tool to th			
		but this duty did not appear on		Quality Assurance (QA) com			
		d cleaning tasks. She reported		monthly for 3 months. The Ex			
		ontaminate kitchenware that was		Committee will meet monthly			
	_	uring the dish machine process.		and review the Kitchen Audit			
		DM, dietary staff were supposed		determine trends and/or issu	•		
	∣ to ciean all interio	r surfaces of the microwave		need further interventions pu	t into place		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _				C 20/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 011	20/2013	
				30	015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		W	/ILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	e 76	F 8	312				
	supposed to be wipeday. She commented could contaminate for microwave and could had been sanitized in system. The DM staperimeter walls were mopped along with the daily. She reported the grates/drains and the and oil on kitchen suit the kitchen could experimeters. The DM of build-up in the scoop cross-contaminating of the could and the scoop cross-contaminating of the could could experiment.	commented mold-like			and to determine the need for further frequency of monitoring.			
	07/19/19 at 2:02 PM responsible for clean was not sure how fre reported the microwa to be wiped down wit to keep food and uter cross-contaminated. floors and along the mopped twice daily. #1, dirty floors and thoil in the kitchen coul roaches. She stated and scoop holder we down with sanitizer to germs from getting in resident beverages.	with Dietary Aide #1 on she stated maintenance was ing the kitchen fans, but she quently it was done. She we and utensil drawers were has asnitizing solution daily nsils from being. The aide commented the baseboards were swept and According to Dietary Aide e build-up of old grease and dattract flies, gnats, and she thought the ice scoop re supposed to be wiped vice daily in order to prevent to ice as it was put into						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C 7/ 20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		11/20/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	been opened without In the walk-in refrige zesty Italian dressin sherry, and soy sau no open date docume container of pot roas refrigerator with a ditthe walk-in freezer spackage of hot dogstenders, one bag of French fries were opened dates on them. During an interview (DM) on 07/19/19 at dietary staff member responsible for document. She also repand the cooks were the storage areas at labeling and dating the labeling/dating state received the According to the DM the pot roast were of storage for five days discarded. She state foods for more than storage increased the sick if not reheated at During an interview 07/19/19 at 2:02 PM employees were supported a label was reported a label was reported at label was report	a the dry storage room had at a label and open date on it. Frator gallon containers of g, mayonnaise, cooking the had been opened, but had been deneted on them. A storage st was found in the walk-in scard date of 07/13/19. In steaks in a storage bag, a g, two bags of chicken tater tots, and one bag of beened without labels and with the Dietary Manager at 11:32 AM she stated any rewho opened food items was amenting an open date on orted that she, her assistant, responsible for monitoring aleast daily to make sure was correct. She commented ystem helped ensure the ne freshest foods possible. It, protein left overs such as nly kept in refrigerated and then they were ed that keeping high protein five days in refrigerated ne chance they could be used potential of making residents	F8	12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING		C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	, 3772072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 842 SS=D	in storage and the d from storage and dis when food items we refrigerated storage could be spoilage. A to be labeled and da Resident Records - CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5) \$483.20(f)(5) Reside (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical residentifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical residentifiable (ii) Accurately docur (iii) Readily accessite (iv) Systematically of \$483.70(i)(2) The facil information contaregardless of the for records, except when (i) To the individual,	ate they were to be removed scarded. She commented re kept past five days in it increased the chance there according to the aide, all food bened, any food items which and left overs were supposed ated. Identifiable Information at the increase information that is to the public. Idelate information that is to an agent only in contract under which the agent disclose the information the facility itself is permitted Becords. Broad and practices, the facility cal records on each resident ined in the resident's records, mor storage method of the norelease is-or their resident expermitted by applicable law; are the according to the interest of the permitted by applicable law;	F 8-		8/25/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	(IP CODE	0.120.20.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 842	operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purpurposes, research permedical examiners, fa serious threat to he by and in compliance \$483.70(i)(3) The factoric information activities as the serious threat to he by and in compliance and in compliance and information activities.	yment, or health care ted by and in compliance	F	342		
	(i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirement (iii) For a minor, 3 ye legal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The media (ii) A record of the result (iii) A record of the result (iii) The comprehensing provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review edeterminations conductively Physician's, nurse professional's progrecial (vi) Laboratory, radio services reports as retained to the control of the results of any and resident review edeterminations conductively Physician's, nurse professional's progrecial (vi) Laboratory, radio services reports as retained to the control of the results of the control of th	ars after a resident reaches a law. dical record must containon to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ve plan of care and services of preadmission screening evaluations and acted by the State; b's, and other licensed		All orders for resident #	[£] 29 will be	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING		۵.	C 7/20/2040	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343113		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7/20/2019	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
				WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842			F 84	12			
F 842	facility failed to dock resident's Medication (MAR) for 1 of 33 responsible accuracy (Resident Findings included: Resident #29 was an 06/04/16 with diagonal hemiparesis fol intracerebral hemory dominant side, hyperhypernatremia, dehygastrostomy status. An annual Minimum dated 04/21/19 revented and the medication of the was always bladder. He receives pain medications. Of lookback period hemedication. He had 51% or more of his hospital records doc PM the resident was room. His feeding to	dmitted to the facility on oses that included Hemiplegia lowing a nontraumatic rhage affect the left nonerosmolality and ydration, gastroparesis, Data Set Assessment (MDS) saled Resident #29 had door cognition, displayed no and was dependent for all wis incontinent of bowel and ad scheduled and as needed in seven days during the	F 84	reviewed by the Charge Nurse medication orders were transfacturately and documented a administration on the medicate administration record (MAR) of 100% of all residents to include 29 orders from 7/1/19-8/8/19 reviewed and compared to the Administration Record (MAR) Charge Nurse to ensure mediorders were transcribed accurd documented after administration recorders were transcribed accurd documented after administration recorders identified during the awill be completed by 8/25/19. An in-service was initiated on the Staff Facilitator with 100% include nurse #10 and nurses Medication Transcription and Documentation on the medical administration record. In-service completed by 8/17/19. All new nurses will be in serviced duriorientation by the staff facilitating regards to Medication Transcription. 10% of all resident to the MAR by the staff accompared to the staff accompared to the MAR by the staff accompared to the staff accompared to the staff acc	cribed Ifter Ition In 8/8/19. Ide resident # Iwere Ive Medication Ive Medication Ive Ition Ive		
	constipation air. Th would be given som is PEG tube and dis Nurse #10 documer "Resident returned to transportReceive that resident is cons	e physician wrote the resident e magnesium citrate through charged back to the facility. Inted on 12/31/18 at 10:00 PM: From (hospital) via family d report from (family member) estipated. Hospital supplied rate. Verified orders with		Coordinator, Nurse Supervisor Quality Assurance (QA) nurse weeks then monthly x 1 mont Transcription/Documentation This audit is to ensure that all transcribed accurately to the I being documented on the MA administered. The nurses will by the Staff Facilitator for any	or and e weekly x 8 h utilizing the Audit Tool. orders were MAR and is R after be retrained		

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ITIEICATION NI IMBED		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	P CODE	1 0772072013	_
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
				WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			N
F 842	Continued From page	e 81	F8	342			
F 842	Nurse Practitioner (N ½ bottle tomorrow ev movement. Resident Medications administ feeding resumed. So No s/s of distress. We care." The following physicia written by Nurse #10 Citrate 10 oz (ounce) tomorrow night per G time was not docume. The December 2018 magnesium citrate or documented on the N was ordered by the N next night was, howe January 2019 MAR ar #11 as given on 01/0. Nurse #4 was intervied PM. He did not recall to the emergency roof his nursing notes to restated he had been of he had not received a physician at the hospital physician at the hospital physician at the hospital physician. He stated he received a telephone and wrote the order.	P) to give ½ bottle now and ening. Monitor for bowel assisted to bed. ered via G-tube, and tube cheduled pain meds given. Fill continue with plan of an's telephone order was on 12/31/18: "Magnesium - give 5 oz now and 5 oz - Tube for constipation." The ented on the telephone order. MAR revealed the der was not transcribed or MAR. The second dose that IP to be administered the ver, transcribed on the nd documented by Nurse 1/19 at 8:00 PM. Evwed on 07/16/19 at 4:50 I that Resident #29 had been and on 12/31/18 and reviewed effesh his memory. He onfused that night because a written order from the ital. When the resident ergency room, he had been agnesium citrate by the esident was constipated, and sician wanted the laxative called the facility NP, order to give the laxative He was sure he gave the	F 8	areas of concern. The DO and initial the Transcription/Documenta weekly x 8 weeks then m for compliance and to en concern have been addrest to the DON will present the Transcription/Documenta to the Executive Quality / committee monthly for 3 Executive QA Committee monthly for 3 months and Transcription/Documenta determine trends and/or need further interventions and to determine the need frequency of monitoring.	ation Audit Too nonthly x 1 mon sure all areas essed. e findings of the ation Audit Too Assurance (QA months. The e will meet d review the ation Audit Too issues that mas s put into place	I nth of e Is A)	
	even though it was no	sium citrate on 12/31/18 of documented on the MAR not give it." He commented					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' I''			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343113	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/	20/2019
NAME OF FI	COVIDER OR SUFFLIER				015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			/ILMINGTON, NC 28405		
()(1)	SLIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	that he might have mithe December MAR be night and he was very In an interview with the 07/19/19 at 10:20 AM returned from the hose orders the nurse was and get approval for to then carry out the capproved-including the orders on the MAR. Infection Prevention 8	issed putting the order on because it was change over by busy. The Director of Nursing on a she stated when a resident be stated with recommended to call the facility provider the orders. The nurse was proders that were the documentation of the second o		842			8/25/19
SS=D	development and trandiseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services unarrangement based unarrangement based unifection.	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and tent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans. Drevention and control blish an infection prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at a ving elements: The for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 7/ 20/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		772072013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	procedures for the p but are not limited to (i) A system of surve possible communication infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including b (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstancemust prohibit employ disease or infected scontact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in corrective actions ta §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must han	In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, it is illance designed to identify able diseases or y can spread to other y; om possible incidents of itse or infections should be insmission-based precautions event spread of infections; colation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the estimate which the facility wees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. The for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. It is a store, process, and is to prevent the spread of	F 8	80			

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _			C 07/20/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHCHASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405	ODE	0.120/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Continued From page	ge 84	F8	80			
F 880	The facility will cond IPCP and update the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati interviews the facility control protocol by reforming wound culcer then handling device to position the resident. (Resident a Findings included: The facility Infection Policy was reviewed hand hygiene proce all staff who were in contact. In an observation or wound treatment nu was performed for Fright gluteal fold staff pressure ulcer on Each of the three proceases of the three proceases with Dakin bandage. Nurse #1 her hands, and done	uct an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced on, record review, and staff y failed to maintain infection ot removing dirty gloves after are to a stage 4 pressure the residents bed control e resident for 1 of 1 sampled	F 8	On 7/17/19, the bed control 50 was cleaned by the treat with oversight by the Minim Nurse (MDS). Nurse # 1 was in-serviced a return demonstration on wo include removing gloves an hands prior to touching object resident room to include the on 8/6/19 by the Registered The Assistant Director of Not (ADON), QA Nurse, Staff Fourse supervisor will obser nurses to include nurse # 1 medication aides perform a demonstration on wound ca observation is to ensure the successfully demonstrate re gloves and washing hands performing a dressing chan touching objects in the resid include bed controls. The n medication aide will be retra identified areas of concern audits. Observations will be 8/25/19. An in-service was initiated of	tment nurse num Data Set num Da	0	
	of the three dressing the last wound she of proceeded to remove brief. Nurse #1 then device to reposition wearing the dirty glo	g changes. After completing did not discard her gloves and e Resident #50's incontinent handled the bed control the resident while still ves. Resident #50 had a lace, and his brief was not		the Staff Facilitator with 100 nurses to include Nurse # 1 medication aides regarding control with an emphasis re and washing hands after a change prior to touching ob room to include bed control in-service will be completed	0% of all and infection emoving gloves dressing ojects in the ls. This	s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345119	B. WING			C	
	000000000000	345119	D. WING _		<u> </u>	07/20/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER	R OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
NORTHCHASE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCHASE NORSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION HE APPROPRIATE DATE		
In an #50 s bath In an woun forgo Resid being Resid contr In an with tacknown been dress expense.	interview on 7/1 d treatment nurs to discard the clent #50's bed concerview conduction interview conduction device. Interview conduction device interview device inter	7/19 at 9:50 AM. Resident ad been changed during his ing. 7/19 at 10:00 AM with the se (Nurse #1) she stated she dirty gloves before handling ontrol device due to her immediately went back into and disinfected the bed cted on 7/20/19 at 1:38 PM ursing (DON), she e dirty gloves should have ediately following the e stated the nurses are ection control protocols	F8	All newly hired nurses will reservices during orientation Facilitator. The ADON will observe 100 and/or medication aide to in 1 who provide wound care weeks then monthly for 1 mesident Care Audit Tool. ensure that nurses remove wash hands after performinand prior to touching object to include but not limited to control. The nurse and/or will be immediately retraine audits for any identified are by the ADON. The Director (DON) will review and initia Audit Tool weekly x 8 week for 1 month to ensure all id of concern have been addresults of the Resident Care the Executive QI Committe months. The Executive QA meet monthly for 3 months Resident Care Audit Tools for issues and to determine need and frequency of more	by the Staff % of nurses include nurse weekly x 8 nonth utilizing This audit is to gloves and ing wound care ts in the room in the bed medication air and during the eas of concern of Nursing all the Residen its then month entified areas ressed. I forward the e Audit Tools e monthly x 3 is committee w to review the for trends and the continued	# a o e de n it ly s	